

Business Standard

KOLKATA | THURSDAY, 2 FEBRUARY 2012

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED

(Formerly CCAP LIMITED)

Regd. Office: 'ETERNITY' Building
DN -1, Sector-V, Salt Lake
Kolkata - 700 091

NOTICE

Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, **9th February, 2012** to inter-alia consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result of the Company for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2011.

For Shelter Infra Projects Limited
Place : Kolkata Sd/- (K.L. Surana)
Date : 03.01.2012 Company Secretary

KALANTAR

কলকাতা/২ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১২

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রজেক্টস লিঃ

(পূর্বতন সি সি এ পি লিমিটেড)
রেজিঃ অফিস : 'ইটারনিটি' বिल्ডিং ডি এন-১,
সেক্টর-V, সল্টলেক, কলকাতা-৭০০০৯১

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

তালিকাভুক্ত চুক্তির ৪১নং ধারা অনুযায়ী
এতদ্বারা বিজ্ঞপ্তি করা হচ্ছে যে ৩১
ডিসেম্বর ২০১১-এ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের
অপরীক্ষিত আর্থিক হিসাবের ফলাফল
আলোচনা/বিবেচনা/অনুমোদন করার জন্য
৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০১২ বৃহস্পতিবার সংস্থার
পরিচালকবর্গের সভা অনুষ্ঠিত হবে।

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রজেক্টস লিঃ-এর পক্ষে
স্বা/- (কে এল সুরানা)
স্থান : কলকাতা কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি
তারিখ : ০৩.০১.২০১২

Business Standard

KOLKATA | FRIDAY, 10 FEBRUARY 2012

Shelter Infra Projects Ltd.

(Formerly CCAP LIMITED)

Registered Office: 'ETERNITY' BUILDING
DN -1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE
KOLKATA - 700 091

NOTICE

Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement Notice is hereby given that an Emergent meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 17th February, 2012.

For Shelter Infra Projects Limited
(K. L. Surana)

Place - Kolkata Company Secretary
Date - 09.02.2012

কালান্তর

কলকাতা/ ১০ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১২

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিঃ

(পূর্বতন সি সি এ লি লিমিটেড)

রেজি: অফিস : 'ইটারনিটি' বিল্ডিং ডি

এন-১, সেক্টর-V, সল্টলেক,

কলকাতা-৭০০০৯১

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

তালিকাভুক্ত চুক্তির ৪১ নং ধারা অনুযায়ী
এতদ্বারা বিজ্ঞপ্তি করা হচ্ছে যে ১৭
ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১২ তারিখে
জরুরীকারণবশত: সংস্থার পরিচালকবর্গের
সভা অনুষ্ঠিত হবে।

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে

স্থান : কলকাতা (কে. এল. সুরানা)

তারিখ : ০৯/০২/২০১২ কোম্পানী সেক্রেটারী

KOLKATA | FRIDAY, 10 FEBRUARY 2012

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD.

[FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.]

REGD OFFICE : DN-1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2011

[Rs. in Lakhs]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.11 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.11 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.10 Unaudited	Nine Months ended 31.12.11 Unaudited	Nine Months ended 31.12.10 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.11 Audited
1	(a) Net Sales / Income From Operation	233.84	203.35	118.21	539.28	581.12	2027.94
	(b) Other Operating Income	2.46	9.61	17.91	21.62	47.11	90.77
2	Expenditure						
	a) Increase(-) / Decrease(+) in Stock in trade and work-in-progress	1.38	76.11	(217.73)	12.25	(250.20)	(43.58)
	b) Consumption Of Raw Materials	72.94	32.09	240.02	129.50	322.61	1071.17
	c) Purchase of Traded goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d) Employee Cost	25.49	37.94	31.47	85.21	94.54	118.90
	e) Payment to Sub-Contractors	67.13	63.06	32.94	143.73	87.94	159.09
	f) Machinery Operation	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.64	0.80
	g) Depreciation	17.29	20.85	18.66	61.83	53.49	71.55
	h) Other Expenditure	21.50	8.19	9.44	52.97	90.22	157.05
	i) General & Administrative Expenses	45.52	49.16	38.00	116.29	108.78	256.70
	j) Total Expenditure	251.25	287.40	152.81	601.78	508.02	1791.68
3	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Operations before other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items [1-2]	(14.95)	(74.44)	(16.69)	(40.88)	120.21	327.03
4	Other Income	12.49	6.18	0.00	61.15	3.05	24.19
5	Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Interest and Exceptional Items [3+4]	(2.46)	(68.26)	(16.69)	20.27	123.26	351.22
6	Interest	66.56	132.47	55.98	280.58	120.66	194.75
7	Profit (+) / Loss (-) after interest but before Exceptional Items [5-6]	(69.02)	(200.73)	(72.67)	(260.31)	2.60	156.47
8	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax [7+8]	(69.02)	(200.73)	(72.67)	(260.31)	2.60	156.47
10	Tax Expenses/ Deferred Tax	(7.78)	(0.78)	(9.44)	(9.25)	(1.26)	36.85
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]	(61.24)	(199.95)	(63.23)	(251.06)	3.86	119.62
12	Extraordinary Items [Net of tax expense Rs. Nil]	42.48	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period [11-12]	(18.76)	(199.95)	(63.23)	(251.06)	3.86	119.62
14	Paid-up equity share capital [face value @Rs.10/-per share]	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
15	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	577.25
16	a) Earning Per Share [EPS] Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period for the year to date and for the previous year [not to be annualised]	(-0.53)	-5.54	-1.77	(-7.03)	0.11	3.36
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period for the year to date and for the previous year [not to be annualised]	(-0.53)	-5.54	-1.77	(-7.03)	0.11	3.36
17	Public Shareholding						
	- No of Shares	2462516	2462516	2799539	2462516	2799539	2799539
	- Percentage of Shareholding	68.97%	68.97%	78.41%	68.97%	78.41%	78.41%
18	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	770622	770.662	770.662	770.662	770.662	770.662
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	69.57%	69.57%	100%	69.57%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	21.59%	21.59%	21.59%	21.59%	21.59%	21.59%
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	337023	337023	0.00	337023	0.00	0.00
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	30.43%	30.43%	0.00	30.43%	0.00	0.00
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	9.44%	9.44%	0.00	9.44%	0.00	0.00

Segment-wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed along with the quarterly results

[Rs. in Lakhs]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.11 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.11 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.10 Unaudited	Nine Months ended 31.12.11 Unaudited	Nine Months ended 31.12.10 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.11 Audited
1	Segment Revenues:						
	a) Construction Activities	179.87	146.49	54.09	398.83	400.16	1771.37
	b) Rental	56.43	56.86	64.12	162.07	180.96	256.57
	Total	236.30	203.35	118.21	560.90	581.12	2027.94
	Less: Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales/ Income from Operation	236.30	203.35	118.21	560.90	581.12	2027.94
2	Segment Results:						
	[Profit (+) / Loss(-) before Tax & Interest from each segment] :						
	a) Construction Activities	2.49	(67.20)	(35.26)	(86.66)	67.72	328.24
	b) Rental	51.87	30.20	56.63	155.63	161.27	237.45
	Total	54.36	(37.00)	21.37	68.97	228.99	565.69
	i) Less: Interest Expense	66.56	132.47	55.98	280.58	120.66	195.74
	ii) Other unallocable expenditure net of unallocable income						
	a) General & Administrative Expenses	72.78	37.44	38.06	109.85	108.78	237.67
	b) Other Income						
	Net unallocable expenditure (+) / income (-)	58.44	6.18	0.00	61.15	3.05	24.19
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary Activities before Taxation	(26.54)	(200.73)	(72.67)	(260.31)	2.60	156.47
3	Capital Employed						
	a) Construction Activities	117.94	-170.73	266.68	117.94	266.68	94.40
	b) Rental	564.86	903.01	603.71	564.86	603.71	870.77
	Total	682.80	732.28	870.39	682.80	870.39	965.17

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results were approved by the Board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 09th February, 2012 duly reviewed by the Audit Committee.
- Dispute with erstwhile promoters, coming in the way of transfer of part of shares to existing promoters has been settled on principle. However, transfer against 873798 nos. of shares [constituting 24.48% of total issued and subscribed capital] pledged with Bank are due pending some technical formalities at the end of Bank.
- Shares pending transfer to promoters have been included in public shareholding.
- Deferred Tax Assets on carry forward loss, if any, will be considered in the year end accounts.
- There were no investor complaints at the beginning of the quarter. Neither any complaint have been received during the quarter.
- Statutory Auditors have already completed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2011.
- Mr. Bappadiya Chakraborty has joined as an Additional Director in the Board of Directors with effect from 14th November 2011.
- Previous years / period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.

Place : Kolkata

Date : 09th February, 2012

ABHIJIT DATTA
(Director)

Business Standard

KOLKATA | MONDAY, 23 APRIL 2012

Shelter Infra Projects Ltd.

(Formerly CCAP LIMITED)

Registered Office: 'ETERNITY' BUILDING
DN -1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE
KOLKATA - 700 091

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 21st May, 2012 to consider and approve inter-alia, the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2012 and to recommend dividend, if any.

For Shelter Infra Projects Limited
Sd/- (K. L. Surana)

Place - Kolkata
Date - 11.04.2012

Company Secretary
& Legal (Head)

দৈনিক নিপি

সোমবার, ২৩ এপ্রিল, ২০১২, তিন

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্ট লিমিটেড

(ফরমারলি সিসিএপি লিমিটেড)

রেজিঃ অফিসঃ 'ইটারনিটি বিল্ডিং', ডিএন-১,
সেক্টর-৫, সল্ট লেক, কলকাতা-৭০০০৯১

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদ্বারা বিজ্ঞপ্তি দেওয়া হচ্ছে যে, লিস্টিং চুক্তির ৪১ নং ধারানুসারে কোম্পানির বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টরদের একটি সভা আগামী সোমবার, ২১ মে, ২০১২ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত হবে ৩১ মার্চ, ২০১২ তারিখে সমাপ্ত আর্থ বমের ফলাফল বিবেচনা এবং নথি বন্ধ করার উদ্দেশ্যে।

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্ট লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে

স্বা- (কে এল সুরানা)

কলকাতা

কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি

তারিখঃ ১১.০৪.২০১২

এবং লিগ্যাল (হেড)

Business Standard

KOLKATA | FRIDAY, 18 MAY 2012

Shelter Infra Projects Ltd.

(Formerly CCAP LIMITED)

Registered Office: 'ETERNITY' BUILDING
DN -1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE
KOLKATA - 700 091

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 29th May, 2012 instead of 21st May, 2012 as fixed earlier, to consider and approve inter-alia, the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2012 and to recommend dividend, if any.

For Shelter Infra Projects Limited

Sd/- (K. L. Surana)

Place - Kolkata
Date - 14.05.2012

Company Secretary
& Legal (Head)

আর্থিক লিপি

কলকাতা, শুক্রবার, ১৮ মে, ২০১২

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রজেক্টস লিঃ

(পূর্বতন নাম: সিপিএপি লিমিটেড)
রেজিঃ অফিসঃ ইটারনিটি বিল্ডিং,
ডিএন-১, সেক্টর-৫, সল্টলাক,
কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০৯১

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ক্ষেত্রীয় তালিকাভুক্ত চুক্তির ৯১ ধারানুসারে এতদ্বারা বিজ্ঞপিত করা হচ্ছে যে, ৩১ মার্চ, ২০১২ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বছরের নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফল আলোচনা ও অনুমোদনের জন্য, ২১ মে, ২০১২ তারিখের পরিবর্তে ২৯ মে, ২০১২ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত হবে। এবং উক্ত সভায় লভ্যাংশের বিষয়ে আলোচনা হবে।

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রজেক্টস লিঃ-এর পক্ষে

স্থান: কলকাতা

কে এল সুরানা

তারিখ: ১৪/০৫/২০১২

কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি
& আইনী (প্রধান)

Business Standard

KOLKATA | WEEKEND, 18 AUGUST 2012

Shelter Infra Projects Limited
Registered Office: 'ETERNITY' BUILDING
DN -1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE
KOLKATA - 700 091

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the 39th Annual General meeting of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 25th September, 2012 at 11:30 A.M at SHYAMALINA, P.S. Rajarhat, P.O Rajarhat Bishnupur, Battala(24 Parganas North) Kolkata-700 135. Annual Report for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2012 will be posted to the members at their registered addresses. Pursuant to Section 154 of the Companies Act 1956, the Register of members and Share Transfer Books of the company will remain closed from 18th September, 2012 to 25th September (Both days inclusive) for the purpose of the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For **Shelter Infra Projects Limited**
Place : Kolkata (P.K.Lala)
Date : 17.08.2012 CEO & Director

আর্থিক লিপি

কলকাতা, শনিবার, ১৮ আগস্ট, ২০১২

সেলটার ইনফ্রা প্রজেক্টস্ লিঃ

রেজিঃ অফিস: ইটারনিটিবিল্ডিং ডিএন-১
সেক্টর ৫ সল্টলেক সিটি,
কলকাতা-৭০০০৯১

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদ্বারা বিজ্ঞপ্তি করা হচ্ছে যে, কোম্পানির ৩৯তম বার্ষিক সাধারণসভা ২৫ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১২ তারিখে সকাল ১১টায় ৩০ মিনিটে শ্যামালিনা, থানা রাজরহাট, পোঃ রাজরহাট বিষ্ণুপুর, ২৪ পরগনা উত্তর কলকাতা-৭০০ ১৩৫ ঠিকানায় ৩১ মার্চ, ২০১২ অর্থ বছরের বার্ষিক রিপোর্ট নিয়ে আলোচনা হবে।

১৯৫৬ সালের কোম্পানির আইনের ১৫৪ ধারা অনুসারে বার্ষিক সাধারণসভা হওয়ার কারণে রেজিস্ট্রার অফ মেম্বার এবং শেয়ার ট্রান্সফারবুক ১৮ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০১২ থেকে ২৫ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০১২ (উভয় দিন সহ) বন্ধ থাকবে।

সেলটার ইনফ্রা প্রজেক্টস্ লিঃ-এর পক্ষ
পি কে লালা

স্থান : কলকাতা
তারিখ : ১৭/০৮/২০১২

সিইও
ডিরেক্টর

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD.

[FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.]

REGD OFFICE : DN-1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091

Part I - Statement of Unaudited/Audited Results for the Quarter and year ended 31/03/2012

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in lacs)				
		3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for current period ended
		(31/03/2012) (Unaudited)	(31/12/2011) (Audited)	(31/03/2011) (Audited)	(31/03/2012) (Audited)	(31/03/2011) (Audited)
1	Income from operations					
	(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	5586.49	233.84	1446.82	6125.77	2027.94
	(b) Other operating income	4.57	2.46	43.66	26.19	90.77
	Total income from operations (net)	5591.06	236.3	1490.48	6151.96	2118.71
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	156.47	72.94	748.56	285.97	1071.17
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(67.04)	1.38	206.62	(54.79)	(43.58)
	(d) Employee benefits expense	5.29	25.49	24.36	90.50	79.11
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	21.02	17.29	18.06	82.85	71.55
	(f) Other Expenses	116.03	67.02	214.91	240.47	255.18
	(g) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)					
	i) Salary					39.79
	ii) Payment to sub contractor	5355.51	67.13	71.15	5499.24	159.09
	iii) Consulting fees					29.12
	iv) Sales Tax on works contract				26.30	90.96
	v) Brokerage & commission					32.16
	vi) Rates & Taxes				18.52	0.00
	Total of items exceeding 10% Total expenses	5587.28	251.25	1283.66	6189.06	1784.55
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	3.78	(14.95)	206.82	(37.10)	334.16
4	Other income	103.78	12.49	21.14	164.93	24.19
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 ± 4)	107.56	(2.46)	227.96	127.83	358.35
6	Finance costs	112.96	66.56	74.09	393.54	201.88
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 ± 6)	(5.40)	(69.02)	153.87	(265.71)	156.47
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 ± 8)	(5.40)	(69.02)	153.87	(265.71)	156.47
10	Tax expense/Deferred Tax	(0.54)	(7.78)	38.11	(9.79)	36.86
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)	(4.86)	(61.24)	115.76	(255.92)	119.61
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. Lakhs)	0.00	42.48	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)	(4.86)	(18.76)	115.76	(255.92)	119.61
14	Share of profit/(loss) of associates*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Minority interest *	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15)*	(4.86)	(18.76)	115.76	(255.92)	119.61
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				321.33	577.26
19	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. ___/- each) (not annualised):					
	(a) Basic & Diluted	(0.13)	(0.53)	0.32	(7.17)	3.36
19	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. ___/- each) (not annualised):					
	(a) Basic & Diluted	(0.13)	(0.53)	0.32	(7.17)	3.36

Part II

Sl. No.	Particulars	2462516	2462516	2799539	2462516	2799539
A1	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
	Public shareholding	2462516	2462516	2799539	2462516	2799539
	- Number of shares	68.97	68.97	78.41	68.97	78.41
	- Percentage of shareholding					
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	770622	770622	770622	770622	770622
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	69.57	69.57	100	69.57	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)					
	(b) Non - encumbered					
	- Number of shares	337023	337023		337023	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	30.43	30.43		30.43	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	9.44	9.44		9.44	

Standalone/Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities

Particulars	As at current year end		As at previous year end	
	(31/03/2012)	(31/03/2011)	(31/03/2012)	(31/03/2011)
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1	Shareholders' funds			
	(a) Share capital	356.61		356.61
	(b) Reserves and surplus	351.49		608.57
	(c) Money received against share warrants	0.00		0.00
	Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	708.10		965.18
2	Share application money pending allotment	0.00		0.00
3	Minority interest *	0.00		0.00
4	Non-current liabilities			
	(a) Long-term borrowings	331.73		467.92
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	13.50		16.72
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	0.00		0.00
	(d) Long-term provisions	54.57		108.36
	Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	399.81		593.00
5	Current liabilities			
	(a) Short-term borrowings	4831.21		4220.82
	(b) Trade payables	2797.19		1189.02
	(c) Other current liabilities	744.07		487.42
	(d) Short-term provisions	5.92		23.75
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	8378.40		5921.01
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	9486.31		7479.19
B ASSETS				
1	Non-current assets			
	(a) Fixed assets	820.97		882.05
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation *	0.00		0.00
	(c) Non-current investments	0.04		0.03
	(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	0.00		0.00
	(e) Long-term loans and advances	310.12		298.31
	(f) Other non-current assets			
	Sub-total - Non-current assets	1131.13		1180.39
2	Current assets			
	(a) Current investments	0.00		0.00
	(b) Inventories	214.74		149.87
	(c) Trade receivables	4451.16		2715.45
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	207.89		193.39
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	3416.82		2846.40
	(f) Other current assets	64.58		393.69
	Sub-total - Current assets	4436.19		4488.70
	TOTAL - ASSETS	9486.31		7479.19

STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH 2012

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in lacs)				
		3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for current period ended
		(31/03/2012) (Unaudited)	(31/12/2011) (Audited)	(31/03/2011) (Unaudited)	(31/03/2012) (Audited)	(31/03/2011) (Audited)
1	Segment Revenues:					
	a) Construction Activities	5510.75	179.87	1371.21	5909.58	1771.37
	b) Rental	54.13	56.43	75.6	216.2	256.57
	Total	5564.88	236.3	1446.81	6125.78	2027.94
	Less: Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales/ Income from Operation	5564.88	236.30	1446.81	6125.78	2027.94
2	Segment Results:					
	[Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & Interest from each segment]:					
	a) Construction Activities	(59.91)	2.49	215.83	(146.57)	236.38
	b) Rental	50.27	51.87	76.18	232.09	237.45
	Total	(9.64)	54.36	292.01	85.52	473.83
	i) Less: Interest Expense	112.96	66.56	74.09	393.54	194.75
	ii) Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income					
	a) General & Administrative Expenses	12.77	72.78	128.8	122.62	237.58
	b) Other Income	103.78	58.44	(64.74)	164.93	(114.96)
	Net unallocable expenditure (+) / Income (-) Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary Activities before Taxation	91.01	(14.34)	64.06	42.31	122.62
	Capital Employed	(5.40)	(26.54)	153.86	(265.71)	156.473
	a) Construction Activities	502.2	117.94	378.91	502.2	378.91
	b) Rental	205.9	564.86	586.27	205.9	586.27
	Total	708.1	682.8	965.18	708.1	965.18

Notes:

- The above Audited Financial Results were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 29th May, 2012 duly reviewed by the Audit Committee.
 - There were no investor complaints during the quarter.
 - The Board of Directors of the company decided not to declare dividend for the year 2011-2012 owing to the operating loss of the company.
 - Mr. Hirak Mukherjee has joined as an Additional Director and Mr. Bappaditya Chakravarty has resigned from the Board.
 - Previous year's period / period's figure have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.
- Place : Kolkata
Date : 29th May, 2012
P.K.Lala
(CEO & Director)

|| আর্থিক লিপি

কলকাতা, বৃহস্পতিবার, ৩১ মে, ২০১২

সেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিমিটেড

(পূর্বতন নাম সিসিএপি লিমিটেড)

রেজিঃ অফিস-ডিএন-১, সেক্টর-৫, সপ্টলেক সিটি, কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০৯১

অংশ-১ ৩১-০৩-২০১২ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকে এবং বছরের নিরীক্ষিত একক আর্থিক বিবরণী

(লক্ষ টাকায়)

ক্রমিক সংখ্যা	বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস (৩১.০৩.১২) (নিরীক্ষিত)	পূর্ববর্তী বছরের সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস (৩১.১২.১১) (নিরীক্ষিত)	পূর্ববর্তী বছরের সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস (৩১.০৩.১১) (নিরীক্ষিত)	বছরের থেকে তারিখ পর্যন্ত চলতি সময় অর্থিক (নিরীক্ষিত)	বছরের থেকে তারিখ পর্যন্ত চলতি সময় অর্থিক (নিরীক্ষিত)
১.	কাজের থেকে আয় ক) সিসি বিক্রয়/ ক্রয়ের থেকে আয় (নেট আধারগারি শুদ্ধ)	২৫৬৮.৪৯	২০০৮.৪৮	১৪৪৮.৮২	৩১২৫.৭৭	২০২৭.২৪
	খ) অন্যান্য কাজের থেকে আয় মোট কাজের থেকে আয় (নেট)	৪.৫৭	২.৪৬	৪০.৬৬	২৬.১৯	২০.৭৭
	২. ব্যয়	২৫৬১.০৬	২০০৬.০২	১৪৯০.৪৮	৩১৫১.৯৬	২১১৮.৭১
	ক) মজুত বানানোর ব্যয়	১৫৬.৪৭	৭১.২৪	৭৪৮.৫৬	২৫২.৯৭	১০৭১.১৭
	খ) মজুত বাবদায় ফ্রয়	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
	গ) সমাপ্ত পেশার উদ্বোধনী পরিবর্তন	৬৭.০৪	১.০৮	২০৬.৬২	(৪৪.৭৩)	(৪০.৫৮)
	ঘ) কর্মীদের সুবিধা বাবদ ব্যয়	৫.২৯	২.৪৯	২.০৬	২৪০.৪৭	২৫৫.১৮
	ঙ) অফিস	২১.০২	১৭.২৯	১৮.০৬	৮২.৭৪	৭১.৫৫
	চ) অন্যান্য ব্যয়	১১৬.০০	৬৭.০২	২১৪.৯১	২৪০.৪৭	২৫৫.১৮
	ছ) মোট ব্যয় (যে কোনও বিষয় ১০ শতাংশ মোট ব্যয়ে পৃথকভাবে বৈশিষ্ট্য রয়েছে)					
	১. বেতন					৩২.৭৯
	২. উপ চিকিৎসার প্রদান					১৫২.০২
	৩. পরামর্শ ব্যয়					২৪.১২
	৪. স্বাস্থ্যের জন্য বিক্রয় কর					৪০.২৬
	৫. মালিগা এবং কমিশন					৩২.১৬
	৬. কর					০.০০
	মোট ব্যয়ের ১০ শতাংশ পৃথকভাবে দেখানো হয়েছে					৫৫৪.০৬
	৩. শাল/অতি কাজের পূর্ণ অন্যান্য আয়, সুদ এবং ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পূর্বে (১-২)	৩.৭৮	(১৪.৯৫)	২০৬.৮২	(৩১.১০)	৩০৪.১৬
	৪. অন্যান্য আয়	১০৫.৭৮	১২.৪৯	২১.১৪	১৬৪.২০	২৪.১৬
	৫. শাল/অতি কাজের পূর্ণ অন্যান্য সুদ এবং ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পূর্বে (৩-৪)	১০৭.৫৬	(২.৪৬)	২২৭.২৬	১২৭.১০	৫৫১.০৫
	৬. আর্থিক খরচ	১১২.৯৬	৬৬.৬৬	৭৪.০৯	৩৯০.৫৪	২০১.৮৮
	৭. করের পূর্বে সাধারণ বিষয় থেকে লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (১+৩)	(৫.৪০)	(৬৯.০২)	১৫০.৮৭	(২৬৫.৭১)	১৪৬.৪৭
	৮. ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
	৯. শাল/অতি সাধারণ বিষয় করের পূর্বে (১+৮)	(৫.৪০)	(৬৯.০২)	১৫০.৮৭	(২৬৫.৭১)	১৪৬.৪৭
	১০. কর বায়/বিলম্বিত কর	(০.৫৪)	(৭.৭৮)	৩৮.১১	(৯.৯৭)	৩৬.৮৬
	১১. করের পরে সাধারণ বিষয় থেকে লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (১+১০)	(৬.০৪)	(৭৬.৮০)	১১২.৭৬	(২৭৫.৬৮)	১১৯.৬১
	১২. অতিরিক্ত বিষয়সমূহ (নেট কর বায় টাকায়)	০.০০	৪২.৪৮	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
	১৩. সম্ভাব্যকালীন নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (১১-১২)	(৬.০৪)	(৩৪.৩২)	১১২.৭৬	(২৭৫.৬৮)	১১৯.৬১
	১৪. আয়সিএসের শেয়ারে লাভ/অতি মুদ্র সুদ	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
	১৫. নিট লাভ/অতি করের পরে, মুদ্র সুদ এবং আয়সিএসের শেয়ারে লাভ/অতি (১৩+১৪+১৫)	(৬.০৪)	(৩৪.৩২)	১১২.৭৬	(২৭৫.৬৮)	১১৯.৬১
	১৬. আয়সিএসের ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য (প্রারম্ভিক মূল্য ১০/- টাকায়)	৩৫৬.৬১	৩৫৬.৬১	৩৫৬.৬১	৩৫৬.৬১	৩৫৬.৬১
	১৭. সংরক্ষণ পুনর্মূল্যায়ন বাণিজ্যিক সংরক্ষণ পূর্ববর্তী হিসাব বছরের উদ্বৃত্তপত্র অনুসারে ১) শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের সমূহের পূর্বে) (প্রতি শেয়ারে মূল্য ১০ টাকায়) (বার্ষিকীকৃত নয়)	০.১০	০.০৫	০.০২	(৭.১৭)	৩.০৬
	২) শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের সমূহের পরে) (ক) মূল এবং মিশ্র	০.১০	০.০৫	০.০২	(৭.১৭)	৩.০৬
	অংশ-২					
	ক) পারমিতিক শেয়ার হোল্ডিং —শেয়ার সংখ্যা	২৪৬২৫১৬	২৪৬২৫১৬	২৪৬২৫১৬	২৪৬২৫১৬	২৪৬২৫১৬
	২. প্রত্যাশিত এবং প্রত্যাশিত গ্রুপ কর্তৃক অধিকৃত	৬৮.৯৭	৬৮.৯৭	৭৮.৪১	৬৮.৯৭	৭৮.৪১
	ক) জামাতন/বন্ধনী যাতে —শেয়ার সংখ্যা	৭৭০৬২২	৭৭০৬২২	৭৭০৬২২	৭৭০৬২২	৭৭০৬২২
	—শেয়ারের শতাংশ (প্রত্যাশিত ও প্রত্যাশিত গ্রুপ কর্তৃক অধিকৃত)	৬৯.৫৭	৬৯.৫৭	১০০	৬৯.৫৭	১০০
	সমস্ত শেয়ারের শতাংশ হিসাবে) শেয়ার শতাংশ (কোম্পানির সংরক্ষণ শেয়ার মূল্যায়নের শতাংশ হিসাবে)					
	খ) অধিকৃত যাতে —শেয়ার সংখ্যা	৩০৭০২০	৩০৭০২০	৩০৭০২০	৩০৭০২০	৩০৭০২০
	—শেয়ারের শতাংশ (প্রত্যাশিত ও প্রত্যাশিত গ্রুপ কর্তৃক অধিকৃত)	৩০.৪০	৩০.৪০	৩০.৪০	৩০.৪০	৩০.৪০
	সমস্ত শেয়ারের শতাংশ হিসাবে) শেয়ার শতাংশ (কোম্পানির সংরক্ষণ মূল্যায়নের শতাংশ হিসাবে)	২.৪৪	২.৪৪	২.৪৪	২.৪৪	২.৪৪

বিবরণ	চলতি তারিখ পর্যন্ত (৩১.০৩.১২)	পূর্ববর্তী বছর শেষ (৩১.০৩.১১)
ক) ইকুইটি দায়		
১. শেয়ারহোল্ডারদের তরফ		
ক) মূলধন	৫৫৬৬১	৫৫৬৬১
খ) সংরক্ষণ এবং উদ্বৃত্ত	৩৩১.৪৯	৩০৮.৫৭
গ) এয়ারেট পুঁজীকৃত অর্থ	০.০০	০.০০
মোট শেয়ার হোল্ডার তরফ	৭০৮.১০	৮৬৫.১৮
২. শেয়ার আবেদনের বকেয়া অর্থ	০.০০	০.০০
৩. মুদ্র সুদ	০.০০	০.০০
৪. অ-চলতি দায়		
ক) দীর্ঘ মেয়াদী ঋণ	৩০১.৭০	৪৬৭.৯২
খ) বিলম্বিত কর দায় (নেট)	১৫.৫০	১৬.৭২
গ) অন্যান্য চলতি দায়	০.০০	০.০০
৫) দীর্ঘ মেয়াদী সংস্থান	৪৪.৫৭	১০৮.৫৬
মোট চলতি দায়	৩৬২.৮১	৫৯৩.০০
৬. চলতি দায়		
ক) স্বল্প মেয়াদী ঋণ	৪৮৩.২১	৪২০.৮২
খ) ব্যবসায় প্রদেয়	২৭৭.১৯	১১৮.০২
গ) অন্যান্য চলতি দায়	৭৪.৪০	৪৭.৭২
৫) স্বল্প মেয়াদী সংস্থান	৮৩৭.৮০	৫২২.১০
মোট চলতি দায়	৮৩৭.৮০	৫২২.১০
৭. মূলধন		
১) মূল-চলতি সম্পদ		
ক) স্থায়ী সম্পদ	৮২০.৯৭	৮২০.৯৭
খ) সনাম	০.০০	০.০০
গ) অ-চলতি বিনিয়োগ	০.০৪	০.০৪
৫) বিলম্বিত কর সম্পদ	০.০০	০.০০
৬) দীর্ঘ মেয়াদী ঋণ এবং অগ্রিম	৩১০.১২	২৯৮.০১
৭) অন্যান্য মূল-চলতি সম্পদ		
মোট অ-চলতি সম্পদ	১১৩১.১৩	১১১৭.০৪
২. চলতি সম্পদ		
ক) চলতি বিনিয়োগ	০.০০	০.০০
খ) উদ্বোধনী	২১৪.৭৪	১৪২.৮৭
গ) ব্যবসায় প্রদেয়	৪৪৫.১৬	২৭৫.৪৫
৫) নগদ এবং ব্যাঙ্ক ব্যালেন্স	২০৭.৮৯	১৯০.৬৯
৬) স্বল্প মেয়াদী ঋণ এবং অগ্রিম	৩৪১.৬২	২৪৪.৪০
৭) অন্যান্য চলতি সম্পদ	৪৪.৫৭	৩৬.৬২
মোট চলতি সম্পদ	৯৪৮.৬০	৭৪৭.১২

৩১ মার্চ, ২০১২ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের রাজস্ব এবং নিয়োজিত মূলধনে একক এবং একত্রিত ফলাফল।

ক্রমিক সংখ্যা	বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস (৩১.০৩.১২) (নিরীক্ষিত)	পূর্ববর্তী বছরের সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস (৩১.১২.১১) (নিরীক্ষিত)	পূর্ববর্তী বছরের সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস (৩১.০৩.১১) (নিরীক্ষিত)	বছরের থেকে তারিখ পর্যন্ত চলতি সময় অর্থিক (নিরীক্ষিত)	বছরের থেকে তারিখ পর্যন্ত চলতি সময় অর্থিক (নিরীক্ষিত)
১.	ফেডারেল রাজস্ব					
	ক) নির্মাল্যের কাছ	৫৫১০.৭৫	১৭২.৮৭	১০৭১.২১	৫৯০৯.৫৮	১৭১১.০৭
	খ) ভর	৫৪.১০	৫৪.১০	৫৪.১০	১১৬.২	২৫৬.৫৭
	মোট	৫৫৬৪.৮৫	২২৬.৯৭	১১২৫.৩১	৬০২৫.৭৮	২০২৭.৬৪
	২. অর্থায়ন ফেডারেল রাজস্ব	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
	নিট বিক্রয়/ক্রয়ের থেকে আয়	৫৫৬৪.৮৫	২২৬.৯৭	১১২৫.৩১	৬০২৫.৭৮	২০২৭.৬৪
	ফেডারেল করকাল					
	২. লাভ/অতি কর সুদের পূর্বে প্রতিষ্ঠিত ফেরে					
	ক) নির্মাল্যের কাছ	(৫২.২১)	২.৪৯	২১৫.১০	(১৪৫.৫৭)	২০৬.৬৮
	খ) ভর	৫০.২৭	৫১.৮৭	৭৬.১৮	২০২.০৯	২০৭.৪৫
	মোট	(১.৯৪)	৫৪.৩৬	২৯১.২৮	১৫৬.৬২	২১৪.১৩
	৩. বাদ : সুদ ব্যয়	১১২.৯৬	৬৬.৬৬	৭৪.০৯	৩৫৬.৫৪	১৪৪.৭৫
	৪. অর্জনিত ব্যয়					
	ক) সাধারণ প্রশাসনিক খরচ	১২.৭৭	১২.৭৮	১২.৮৮	১২.৮২	২০৭.৫৮
	গ) অন্যান্য ব্যয়	১০৫.৭৮	৫৩.৮৮	(৬৪.৭৪)	১৬৪.৭২	(১১৪.৯৬)
	নিট অর্জনিত ব্যয়/আয় (১) লাভ অতি সাধারণ বিষয়ের কের পূর্বে	২১.০১	(১৪.৬৬)	৪৪.০৬	৪২.০১	১২২.৬২
	নিয়োজিত মূলধন	(৫.৪০)	(৬.৫৪)	১৫০.৮৭	(২৬৫.৭১)	১৪৬.৪৭
	ক) নির্মাল্য কাছ	৫০২.২	১১৭.৯৪	৩৭৯.৯১	৫০২.২	৩৭৮.২১
	খ) ভর	২০৫.৯	৫৪.৬৬	৫৬.২৭	২০৫.৯	৫৬.২৭
	মোট	৭০৮.১	১৮২.৮৬	৪৩৬.১৮	৭০৮.১	৪৩৬.১৮

প্রতিবেদন :
 ১) ২৯ মে, ২০১২ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি কোম্পানির নিরীক্ষকদ্বারা পর্যালোচিত হয়ে।
 ২) ত্রৈমাসিক বিনিয়োগকারীদের কাছ থেকে কোনও অভিযোগ পুঁজীকৃত হয়নি।
 ৩) কোম্পানি পরিচালকমণ্ডলি ২০১১-২০১২ সালে কোনও গণমাধ্যম রোগণ করেনি অতিরিক্ত কারণে।
 ৪) শ্রী হীরক মুখার্জী অতিরিক্ত ত্রৈমাসিক হিসাবে যোগদান করেছেন এবং শ্রী বাসুদেব চক্রবর্তী এই পথ থেকে পদত্যাগ করেছেন।
 ৫) পূর্ববর্তী বছরের ত্রৈমাসিকের অর্থায়ন প্রয়োজনীয়তার পুনর্নির্ধারণ করা হয়েছে।

স্থান : কলকাতা
 তারিখ : ২৯-০৫-২০১২

পি কে শাল্লা
 নির্দেশক এবং ডিরেক্টর

আর্থিক নিপি

কলকাতা, শুক্রবার, ১৮ মে, ২০১২

Business Standard KOLKATA | FRIDAY, 18 MAY 2012

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিঃ

(পূর্বতন নাম: সিপিএপি লিমিটেড)
রেজিঃ অফিস- হচারনিটি বিল্ডিং,
ডিএন-১, সেক্টর-৫, সল্টলেক,
কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০৯১

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ক্ষেত্রীয় তালিকাভুক্ত চুক্তির ৪১ ধারানুসারে এতদ্বারা
বিজ্ঞাপিত করা হচ্ছে যে, ৩১ মার্চ, ২০১২ তারিখে
সমাপ্ত বছরের নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফল আশোচনা
ও অনুমোদনের জন্য, ২১ মে, ২০১২ তারিখের
পরিষদে ২৯ মে, ২০১২ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত হবে। এবং
উক্ত সভায় লভ্যাংশের বিষয়ে আশোচনা হবে।

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রজেক্টস লিঃ-এর পক্ষে

স্থান: কলকাতা কে এল সুরানা
তারিখ: ১৪/০৫/২০১২ কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি
ও অইনী (প্রমাণ)

Shelter Infra Projects Ltd.

(Formerly CCAP LIMITED)
Registered Office: 'ETERNITY' BUILDING
DN -1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE
KOLKATA - 700 091

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Clause 41 of
the Listing Agreement that a meeting of the
Board of Directors of the Company will be held
on Tuesday, 29th May, 2012 instead of 21st
May, 2012 as fixed earlier, to consider and
approve inter-alia, the Audited Financial
Results of the Company for the Financial Year
ended on 31st March, 2012 and to recommend
dividend, if any.

For Shelter Infra Projects Limited

Sd/- (K. L. Surana)
Place - Kolkata Company Secretary
Date - 14.05.2012 & Legal (Head)

Shelter Infra Projects Ltd.
(Formerly CCAP LIMITED)
Registered Office: 'ETERNITY' BUILDING
DN -1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE
KOLKATA - 700 091

NOTICE

Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 8th August, 2012 to inter-alia consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2012.

For Shelter Infra Projects Limited
Place - Kolkata Sd/- (P.K.Lala)
Date - 30.07.2012 Director & CEO

আর্থিক লিপি

কলকাতা, সোমবার, ৩০ জুলাই, ২০১২

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিঃ
(পূর্বতন নাম সিসিএপি লিমিটেড)
বেজিং অফিস: ইটারনিটি বিল্ডিং, ডিএন-১, সেক্টর
৫আইভি, সল্টলেক, কলকাতা-৭০০০৯১

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ক্ষেত্রীয় তালিকাভুক্ত চুক্তির ৪১ ধারা অনুসারে
এতদ্বারা বিজ্ঞপিত করা হচ্ছে ৩০ জুন, ২০১২
সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অনিয়মিত আর্থিক ফলাফল
বিবেচনা ও অনুমোদনের জন্য ৮ আগস্ট,
২০১২, পরিচালকবর্গের একটি সভা অনুষ্ঠিত
হবে।

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিঃ-এর পক্ষে
স্থান : কলকাতা পি কে লালা
তারিখ : ৩০/০৭/২০১২ ডিরেক্টর এবং সিইও

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD.

[FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.]

REGD OFFICE : DN-1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091

Part I - UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2012

(₹ in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2012 (Unaudited)	3 MONTHS ENDED 31/03/2012 (Unaudited)	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2011 (Unaudited)	PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED 31/03/2012 (Audited)
1	Income From Operations				
	(a) Net sales/income from operations	413.92	5586.49	102.09	6125.77
	(b) Other operating income	0.00	4.57	0.00	26.19
	Total income from operations (net)	413.92	5591.06	102.09	6151.96
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of Materials consumed	141.63	156.47	24.47	285.97
	(b) Changes in inventories of work-in-progress	49.76	(67.04)	(65.24)	(54.79)
	(c) Employee benefits expense	22.85	23.29	21.78	90.50
	(d) Depreciation and amortisation expense	17.78	21.02	20.22	82.85
	(e) General and Administrative Expenses	20.84	12.77	19.02	112.32
	(f) Payment to Sub-Contractors	116.42	5355.51	13.54	5499.24
	(g) Other Expenses	40.24	85.26	25.87	172.97
	Total Expenses	409.52	5587.28	59.66	6189.06
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items(1-2)	4.40	3.78	42.43	(37.10)
4	Other income	3.86	103.78	6.08	164.93
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items(3+4)	8.26	107.56	48.51	127.83
6	Finance Costs	75.76	112.96	81.55	393.54
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items(5-6)	(67.50)	(5.40)	(33.04)	(265.71)
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax(7-8)	(67.50)	(5.40)	(33.04)	(265.71)
10	Tax Expenses/Deferred Tax	(0.68)	(0.54)	2.25	(9.79)
11	Net profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax(9-10)	(66.82)	(4.86)	(35.29)	(255.92)
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses Rs. Lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net profit/(Loss) for the period(11-12)	(66.82)	(4.86)	(35.29)	(255.92)
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated) Rs.10/- each	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0	0	0	321.33
16	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):				
	Basic & Diluted	(1.87)	(0.13)	(0.99)	(7.17)
17	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):				
	Basic & Diluted	(1.87)	(0.13)	(0.99)	(7.17)

Part II**A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING**

Sl. No.	Particulars	2182446	2462516	2799539	2462516
1	Public Shareholding				
	Number of Shares	2182446	2462516	2799539	2462516
	Percentage of Shareholding	61.13%	68.97	78.41	68.97
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	a. Pledged / Encumbered				
	Number of Shares	1071048	770622	770662	770622
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	77.18%	69.57	100	69.57
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	30.00%	21.59%	21.59%	21.59%
	b. Non-encumbered				
	Number of shares	316667	337023	0	337023
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	22.82%	30.43%	0	30.43%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	8.87%	9.44%	0	9.44%

Particulars

3 Months ended
30th June 2012**B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS**

Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	Nil
Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

UNAUDITED SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2012

(₹ in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2012 (Unaudited)	3 MONTHS ENDED 31/03/2012 (Unaudited)	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2011 (Unaudited)	PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED 31/03/2012 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenues:				
a)	Construction Activities	360.23	5532.36	53.31	5909.57
b)	Rental	53.69	54.13	48.78	216.20
	Total	413.92	5586.49	102.09	6125.77
	Less: Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales/Income from Operation	413.92	5586.49	102.09	6125.77
2	Segment Results:				
	[Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & Interest from each segment] :				
a)	Construction Activities	(20.75)	(30.72)	18.26	(118.68)
b)	Rental	39.55	43.27	39.19	177.90
	Total	18.80	12.55	57.45	59.22
i)	Less: Interest Expense / Finance Cost	75.76	112.96	81.55	393.54
ii)	Other unallocable expenditure net off				
	Unallocable Income	14.40	8.77	15.02	96.32
a)	General & Administrative Expenses	(3.86)	(103.78)	(6.08)	(164.93)
b)	Other Income	10.54	(95.01)	8.94	(68.61)
	Net unallocable expenditure (+) / Income (-)	(67.50)	(5.40)	(33.04)	(265.71)
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Taxation	(67.50)	(5.40)	(33.04)	(265.71)
3	Capital Employed				
a)	Construction Activities	669.01	744.05	1009.35	744.05
b)	Rental	(28.00)	(35.95)	(79.47)	(35.95)
	Total	641.01	708.1	929.88	708.1

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results were approved by the Board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 8th August, 2012 duly reviewed by the Audit Committee.
- Dispute with erstwhile promoters, coming in the way of transfer of part of shares to existing promoters has been settled on principle. However, transfer against 593728 nos. of shares (constituting 16.63% of total issued and subscribed capital) are still pending.
- Shares pending transfer to promoters have been included in public shareholding.
- Deferred Tax Assets on carry forward loss, if any, will be considered in the year end accounts.
- Statutory Auditors have already completed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2012.
- Mr. Hirak Kumar Mukherjee has joined as an Additional Director in the Board of Directors with effect from 25th May, 2012 and Mr. Bappadiya Chakraborty has resigned from the Board of Directors with effect from 29th May 2012.
- Appointment and Remuneration to wholetime Director from 1st May 2012 amounting to Rs. 2.38 lacs is subject to Shareholder's / Central Government's approval.
- Previous years / period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.

Place : Kolkata

Date : 08th August, 2012

P. K. Lala

(Wholetime Director)

Business Standard

KOLKATA | WEEKEND, 3 NOVEMBER 2012

Shelter Infra Projects Ltd.

(Formerly CCAP LIMITED)

Registered Office: 'ETERNITY' BUILDING
DN -1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE
KOLKATA - 700 091

NOTICE

Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 12th November, 2012 to inter-alia consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2012.

For Shelter Infra Projects Limited

Place - Kolkata Sd/- (P.K.Lala)
Date - 02.11.2012 Director & CEO

আর্থিক লিপি

কলকাতা, শনিবার, ৩ নভেম্বর, ২০১২

সেন্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিঃ

(পূর্বতন নাম: সিপিএপি লিমিটেড)

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ইটার্নিটি বিল্ডিং, ডিএন-১,
সেক্টর-৫, সল্টলেক, কলকাতা-৭০০০৯১

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

তালিকাভুক্ত চুক্তির ৪১ ধারা অনুসারে এতদ্বারা বিজ্ঞাপিত করা হচ্ছে ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১২ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অনির্ধারিত আর্থিক ফলাফল অনুমোদনের জন্য ১২ নভেম্বর, ২০১২, সংস্থার রেজিস্টার অফিসে পরিচালকবর্গের একটি সভা অনুষ্ঠিত হবে।

সেন্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিঃ-এর পক্ষে

স্থান : কলকাতা পি কে লালা
তারিখ : ০২-১১-২০১২ তারিখের এবং সিইও

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD.
 [FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.]
 REGD OFFICE : DN-1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012
 [Rs. in Lakhs]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Corresponding 3 month figures for the period ended in					
		3 months ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	the previous year 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	Previous Accounting Year ended 31.03.2012 (Audited)
1.	Income from operations						
	a) Net Sales / Income from operations	145.54	413.92	146.49	559.46	199.80	6,125.77
	b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	56.86	0.00	105.64	26.19
	Total income from operations (net)	145.54	413.92	203.35	559.46	305.44	6151.96
2.	Expenses						
	a) Cost of material consumed	63.83	141.63	32.09	205.46	56.56	285.97
	b) Changes in inventories of work-in-progress	(39.37)	49.76	76.11	10.39	10.87	(54.79)
	c) Employee Benefit Expense	20.44	22.85	37.94	43.29	59.72	90.50
	d) Depreciation & amortisation expense	17.90	17.78	20.85	35.68	41.07	82.85
	e) General & Administrative Expenses	20.95	20.84	49.16	41.79	70.77	122.62
	f) Payment to Sub-Contractors	124.14	116.42	63.06	240.56	76.60	5499.24
	g) Other Expenses	41.64	40.24	8.19	81.88	31.47	162.67
	Total Expenses	249.53	409.52	287.40	659.05	347.06	6189.06
3.	Profit / Loss from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items [1-2]	(103.99)	4.40	(84.05)	(99.59)	(41.62)	(37.10)
4.	Other Income	3.86	3.86	15.79	7.72	21.87	164.93
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional activities [3+4]	(100.13)	8.26	(68.26)	(91.87)	(19.75)	127.83
6.	Finance cost	77.43	75.76	132.47	153.19	214.02	393.54
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items [5-6]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax [7+8]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
10.	Tax Expense/ Deferred Tax	0.00	(0.68)	(+ 0.78)	0.00	(1.47)	(9.79)
11.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
12.	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs.lakhs)	0.00	0.00	(+ 0.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [11-12]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated) Rs. 10/- each	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	321.33	0.00	0.00	321.33	0.00	321.33
16.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)
17.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)

Part II

PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1	Public Shareholding						
	- No. of Shares	1588718	2182446	2462516	1588718	2462516	2462516
	- Percentage (%) of shareholding	44.50%	61.13%	68.97%	44.50%	68.97%	68.97%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	1071048	1071048	770622	1071048	770622	770622
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	54.05%	77.18%	69.57%	54.05%	69.57%	69.57%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	30.00%	30.00%	21.59%	30.00%	21.59%	21.59%
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of shares	910395	316667	337023	910395	337023	337023
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	45.95%	22.82%	30.43%	45.95%	30.43%	30.43%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	25.50%	8.87%	9.44%	25.50%	9.44%	9.44%

B. INVESTORS COMPLAINT	
Pending at the beginning of the year	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED ALONG WITH THE QUARTERLY RESULTS

1.	Segment Revenues :						
a)	Construction Activities	97.78	360.23	168.36	458.01	221.67	5909.58
b)	Rental	47.76	53.69	56.86	101.45	105.64	216.19
	Total	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31	6125.77
	Less : Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31	6125.77
2.	Segment Results						
	[Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & Interest from each segment]:						
a)	Construction Activities	2.12	(20.75)	(11.81)	(18.63)	(61.78)	(146.56)
b)	Rental	46.80	39.55	30.20	86.35	76.39	205.89
	Total	48.92	18.80	18.39	67.72	14.61	59.33
	Less : I) Interest	77.43	75.76	197.71	153.19	214.02	(393.54)
	ii) Other unallocable expenditure net of unallocable income						
a)	General & Administrative Expenses	137.47	14.40	37.21	151.87	56.23	122.62
b)	Other Income	11.58	(3.86)	(15.80)	7.72	(21.87)	191.12
	Net unallocable expenditure (+) / income (-)	149.05	10.54	21.41	159.59	34.36	68.50
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Taxation	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
3.	Capital Employed						
a)	Construction Activities	523.30	669.01	849.76	550.78	849.76	744.05
b)	Rental	(60.78)	(28.00)	(117.48)	(88.26)	(117.48)	(35.95)
	Total	462.52	641.01	732.28	462.52	732.28	708.10

Standalone/Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2012

Particulars	As at 30.09.2012 UNAUDITED	As at 31.03.2012 AUDITED
A EQUITY & LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholder's funds		
a) Share Capital	356.61	356.61
b) Reserves & Surplus	331.61	351.49
c) Money received against share warrants	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Shareholder's funds	688.22	708.10
2 Non Current Liabilities		
a) Long-term borrowings	277.51	331.75
b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	13.50	13.50
c) Other long term liabilities	0.00	0.00
d) Long term provisions	51.54	54.57
Sub-total- Non current liabilities	342.55	399.82
3 Current Liabilities		
a) Short-term borrowings	4528.12	4831.21
b) Trade Payables	967.43	2797.19
c) Other current liabilities	1062.73	744.07
d) Short term provisions	8.95	5.92
Sub-total-Current liabilities	6567.23	8378.39
TOTAL- EQUITY & LIABILITIES	7598.00	9486.31
B ASSETS		
1 Non-current assets		
a) Fixed Assets	782.77	820.96
b) Goodwill on consolidation	0.00	0.00
c) Non-current investments	0.04	0.04
d) Deferred Tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
e) Long term loans & advances	614.85	310.12
f) Other non current assets	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Non Current Assets	1397.66	1131.12
2 Current Assets		
a) Current investments	0.00	0.00
b) Inventories	174.54	214.74
c) Trade receivables	2494.52	4451.16
d) Cash & cash equivalents	148.92	207.89
e) Short-term loans & advances	3156.64	3416.82
f) Debit balance in profit & loss statement	225.72	0.00
g) Other current assets	0.00	64.58
Sub-total-Current Assets	6200.34	8355.19
TOTAL- ASSETS	7598.00	9486.31

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results were approved by the Board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 12th November 2012 after being duly reviewed by the Audit Committee on even date.
- Deferred Tax, if any, will be considered in the year end accounts.
- Statutory Auditors have already completed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sep, 2012.
- During this Quarter Mr. G Natarajan and Mr. D Chatterjee resigned from the Board of Directors with effect from 8th August 2012 and Mr. Lala Kishore Kanti Roy also resigned from the Board with effect from 22nd September 2012.
- Appointment and Remuneration to wholetime Director from 1st May 2012 amounting to Rs. 7.14 lacs is subject to Central Government's approval.
- Previous years / period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.

By Order of the Board
 For Shelter Infra Projects Limited
 A. Dutta
 Chairman

Date: 12.11.2012
 Place: Kolkata

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD.

[FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.]

REGD OFFICE : DN-1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Corresponding					
		3 months ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	Previous Accounting Year ended 31.03.2012 (Audited)
1.	Income from operations						
	a) Net Sales / Income from operations	1.45.54	413.92	146.49	559.46	199.80	6,125.77
	b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	56.86	0.00	105.64	26.19
	Total income from operations (net)	1.45.54	413.92	203.35	559.46	305.44	6151.96
2.	Expenses						
	a) Cost of material consumed	63.83	141.63	32.09	205.46	56.56	285.97
	b) Changes in inventories of work-in-progress	(39.37)	49.76	76.11	10.39	10.87	(54.79)
	c) Employee Benefit Expense	20.44	22.85	37.94	43.29	59.72	90.50
	d) Depreciation & amortisation expense	17.90	17.78	20.85	35.68	41.07	82.85
	e) General & Administrative Expenses	20.95	20.84	49.16	41.79	70.77	122.62
	f) Payment to Sub-Contractors	124.14	116.42	63.06	240.56	76.60	5499.24
	g) Other Expenses	41.64	40.24	8.19	81.88	31.47	162.67
	Total Expenses	249.53	409.52	287.40	659.05	347.06	6189.06
3.	Profit / Loss from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items [1-2]	(1 03.99)	4.40	(84.05)	(99.59)	(41.62)	(37.10)
4.	Other Income	3.86	3.86	15.79	7.72	21.87	164.93
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional activities [3+4]	(1 00.13)	8.26	(68.26)	(91.87)	(19.75)	127.83
6.	Finance cost	77.43	75.76	132.47	153.19	214.02	393.54
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items [5-6]	(1 77.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax [7+8]	(1 77.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
10.	Tax Expense/ Deferred Tax	0.00	(0.68)	(+ 0.78)	0.00	(1.47)	(9.79)
11.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]	(1 78.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
12.	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs. lakhs)	0.00	0.00	(+ 0.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [11-12]	(1 78.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated) Rs. 10/- each	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	321.33	0.00	0.00	321.33	0.00	321.33
16.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)
17.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)

Part II

A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING		2012	2011	2010	2009	2008
1	Public Shareholding - No. of Shares	588718	2182446	2462516	1588718	2462516
	- Percentage (%) of shareholding	44.50%	61.13%	68.97%	44.50%	68.97%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding (a) Pledged / Encumbered - Number of shares	1 071048	1071048	770622	1071048	770622
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	54.05%	77.18%	69.57%	54.05%	69.57%
	(b) Non-encumbered - Number of shares	910395	316667	337023	910395	337023
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	45.95%	22.82%	30.43%	45.95%	30.43%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	25.50%	8.87%	9.44%	25.50%	9.44%

Particulars

3 Months ended 30th September-2012

B. INVESTORS COMPLAINT	
Pending at the beginning of the year	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED ALONG WITH THE QUARTERLY RESULTS

1.	Segment Revenues :	2012	2011	2010	2009	2008
a)	Construction Activities	97.78	360.23	168.36	458.01	221.67
b)	Rental	47.76	53.69	56.86	101.45	105.64
	Total	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31
	Less : Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31
2.	Segment Results [Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & Interest from each segment]:					
a)	Construction Activities	2.12	(20.75)	(11.81)	(18.63)	(61.78)
b)	Rental	46.80	39.55	30.20	86.35	76.39
	Total	48.92	18.80	18.39	67.72	14.61
	Less : I) Interest	77.43	75.76	197.71	153.19	214.02
	ii) Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income					
a)	General & Administrative Expenses	137.47	14.40	37.21	151.87	56.23
b)	Other Income	11.58	(3.86)	(15.80)	7.72	(21.87)
	Net unallocable expenditure (+) / income (-)	149.05	10.54	21.41	159.59	34.36
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Taxation	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)
3.	Capital Employed					
a)	Construction Activities	523.30	669.01	849.76	550.78	849.76
b)	Rental	(60.78)	(28.00)	(117.48)	(88.26)	(117.48)
	Total	462.52	641.01	732.28	462.52	732.28

Standalone/Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2012

Particulars	As at 30.09.2012 UNAUDITED	As at 31.03.2012 AUDITED
A EQUITY & LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholder's funds		
a) Share Capital	356.61	356.61
b) Reserves & Surplus	331.61	351.49
c) Money received against share warrants	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Shareholder's funds	688.22	708.10
2 Non Current Liabilities		
a) Long-term borrowings	277.51	331.75
b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	13.50	13.50
c) Other long term liabilities	0.00	0.00
d) Long term provisions	51.54	54.57
Sub-total- Non current liabilities	342.55	399.82
3 Current Liabilities		
a) Short-term borrowings	4528.12	4831.21
b) Trade Payables	967.43	2797.19
c) Other current liabilities	1062.73	744.07
d) Short term provisions	8.95	5.92
Sub-total- Current liabilities	6567.23	8378.39
TOTAL- EQUITY & LIABILITIES	7598.00	9486.31
B ASSETS		
1 Non-current assets		
a) Fixed Assets	782.77	820.96
b) Goodwill on consolidation	0.00	0.00
c) Non-current investments	0.04	0.04
d) Deferred Tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
e) Long term loans & advances	614.85	310.12
f) Other non current assets	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Non Current Assets	1397.66	1131.12
2 Current Assets		
a) Current investments	0.00	0.00
b) Inventories	174.54	214.74
c) Trade receivables	2494.52	4451.16
d) Cash & cash equivalents	148.92	207.89
e) Short-term loans & advances	3156.64	3416.82
f) Debit balance in profit & loss statement	225.72	0.00
g) Other current assets	0.00	64.58
Sub-total- Current Assets	6200.34	8355.19
TOTAL- ASSETS	7598.00	9486.31

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results were approved by the Board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 12th November 2012 after being duly reviewed by the Audit Committee on even date.
- Deferred Tax, if any, will be considered in the year end accounts.
- Statutory Auditors have already completed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sep. 2012.
- During this Quarter Mr. G. Natarajan and Mr. D Chatterjee resigned from the Board of Directors with effect from 8th August 2012 and Mr. Lala Kishore Kanti Roy also resigned from the Board with effect from 22nd September 2012.
- Appointment and Remuneration to wholtime Director from 1st May 2012 amounting to Rs.7.14 lacs is subject to Central Government's approval.
- Previous years / period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.

By Order of the Board
For Shelter Infra Projects Limited
A. Dutta
Chairman

Date: 12.11.2012
Place: Kolkata

আর্থিক লিপি

কলকাতা, শুক্রবার, ১০ আগস্ট, ২০১২

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিমিটেড (পূর্বতন নাম সিসিএপি লিঃ)				
রেজিঃ অফিস: ডিএন-১, সেক্টর-ফাইভ, সফট লেক সিটি, কলকাতা-৭০০০৯১				
৩০ জুন, ২০১২ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অনির্ধারিত আর্থিক ফলাফল (লক্ষ টাকায়)				
ক্রম সং খ্যা	বি ব বণ	সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস	সমাপ্ত ৬ মাস	পূর্ববর্তী সমাপ্ত বছর
		৩০-০৬-২০১২ (অনির্ধারিত)	৩১-০৬-২০১২ (অনির্ধারিত)	৩০-০৬-২০১১ (অনির্ধারিত)
১.	কাজের থেকে আয়			
	ক) নিট বিক্রয়/কাজের থেকে আয়	৪১৩৯২	৪৪৮৬৪৯	১০২০৯
	খ) অন্যান্য কাজের থেকে আয়	০০০	৪৫৭	০০০
	কাজের থেকে মোট আয় (নিট)	৪১৩৯২	৪৪৯১০৬	১০২০৯
২.	ব্যয়			
	ক) ব্যবহৃত পেশার মূল্য	১৪১৬০	১৪৬৪৭	২৪৪৭
	খ) মজত ব্যবসায়ী ক্রয়	৪৯৭৬	(৬৭০৪)	(৪৪৭৯)
	গ) কর্মী সুবিধার্থে ব্যয়	২২৮৫	২৫৪৯	২১৭৮
	ঘ) অকয় এবং প্রদত্ত ব্যয়	১৭৭৮	২১০২	২০২২
	ঙ) সাধারণ এবং প্রশাসনিক ব্যয়	২০৮৪	১২৭৭	১৯০২
	চ) সহকারী কর্মীদের প্রদত্ত অর্থ	১১৬৪২	৪৬৪৫১	১৬৪৪
	ছ) অন্যান্য ব্যয়	৪০২৪	৮৫২৬	২৫৮৭
	মোট ব্যয়	৪০৯৫২	৪৪৮৭২৮	৪৯৬৬
৩.	অন্যান্য আয়, আর্থিক খরচ এবং বাতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পূর্বে লাভ/(ক্ষতি)(১-২)	৪৪০	৫৭৮	৪২৫
৪.	অন্যান্য আয়	৩৮৬	১০৩৭৮	৬০৮
৫.	আর্থিক খরচ এবং বাতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পূর্বে সাধারণ কাজের থেকে লাভ/(ক্ষতি)(৩+৪)	৮২৬	১০৭৫৬	৪৮৫১
৬.	আর্থিক খরচ	৭৫৭৬	১১২৯৬	৮১৫৫
৭.	আর্থিক খরচের পরে কিন্তু বাতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পূর্বে লাভ/(ক্ষতি)(৫-৬)	(৬৭৫০)	(৪৪৮৭)	(৩৫২৫)
৮.	করের পরে সাধারণ বিষয় থেকে লাভ/(ক্ষতি)(৭-৮)	(৬৭৫০)	(৪৪৮০)	(৩৫০৪)
৯.	কর ব্যয়/বিলম্বিত কর	(০.৬৮)	(০.৪২)	২.২৪
১০.	করের পরে সাধারণ বিষয় থেকে নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি)(৯-১০)	(৬৬৮২)	(৪৮৬)	(৩৫২৬)
১১.	অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়সমূহ (কর ব্যয়ের নিট টাকা) - লাভ	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
১২.	সময়কালীন নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি)(১১-১২)	(৬৬৮২)	(৪৮৬)	(৩৫২৬)
১৩.	আদায়দাত হকুগতি শেয়ার মূল্য	৩৪৬১	৩৪৬১	৩৪৬১
১৪.	প্রতিরোধ প্রাপ্তিকৃত মূল্য নির্ণয় করা হয়ে পূর্ববর্তী হিসাববর্ষের বালান্স সিটি অনুসারে সংরক্ষণ (পুনর্মূল্যায়ন বাতীত সংরক্ষণ)	০	০	০
১৫.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়ের পূর্বে) (প্রতিটি ১০ টাকা) (আর্থিকিকৃত নয়): মূল এবং মিশ্র	(১.৮৭)	(০.১০)	(০.৯৯)
১৬.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিষয়ের পূর্বে) (প্রতিটি ১০ টাকা) (আর্থিকিকৃত নয়): মূল এবং মিশ্র	(১.৮৭)	(০.১০)	(০.৯৯)
অংশ-২				
ক.	শেয়ার হোল্ডিংয়ের বিবরণ			
১.	পাবলিক শেয়ার হোল্ডিং			
	— শেয়ার সংখ্যা	২১৮২৪৪৬	২৪৬২০১৬	২৪৬২০১৬
	— শেয়ার হোল্ডিংয়ের শতাংশ	৬১.১৩%	৬৮.৯৭%	৭৮.৪১%
২.	প্রাইভেট এবং প্রাইভেটের শেয়ার হোল্ডিং			
	ক) জাতিসত্তা/জাতীয় গায়ে			
	— শেয়ার সংখ্যা	১০৭১০৪৮	৭৭০৬২২	৭৭০৬২২
	— শেয়ার হোল্ডিংয়ের শতাংশ	৭৭.১৮%	৬৯.৫৭%	৬৯.৫৭%
	খ) অস্থায়ী গায়ে			
	— শেয়ার সংখ্যা	৩১৬৬৬৭	৩০৭০২০	৩০৭০২০
	— শেয়ার হোল্ডিংয়ের শতাংশ	২২.৮২%	৩০.৪৫%	৩০.৪৫%
	— শেয়ার হোল্ডিংয়ের শতাংশ	৮৪.৭%	৯৯.৪%	৯৯.৪%
	বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস ৩০/০৬/২০১২		

৩০ জুন, ২০১২ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক অনির্ধারিত ক্ষেত্রান্তিক রাজস্ব, ফলাফল এবং নিয়োজিত মূলধন				
ক্রম সং খ্যা	বি ব বণ	সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস	সমাপ্ত ৬ মাস	পূর্ববর্তী সমাপ্ত বছর
		৩০-০৬-২০১২ (অনির্ধারিত)	৩১-০৬-২০১২ (অনির্ধারিত)	৩০-০৬-২০১১ (অনির্ধারিত)
১.	ক্ষেত্রান্তিক রাজস্ব:			
	ক) কম্পট্রকশন কার্যকলাপ	৩৬০২০	৪৪৩২০৬	৪৫৩১
	খ) জরুরি	৫৬৬৯	৪৪১৫	৪৮৭৮
	মোট	৪১৬৮৯	৪৪৭৬২১	১০২০৯
	ব্যয় অন্তর্ভুক্তীয় ব্যয়	০০০	০০০	০০০
	কাজের থেকে নিট বিক্রয়/আয়	৪১৬৮৯	৪৪৭৬২১	১০২০৯
২.	ক্ষেত্রান্তিক মূলধন:			
	ক) কম্পট্রকশন কার্যকলাপ	(২০৭৫)	(৩০৭২)	১৮২৬
	খ) জরুরি	৩৯৫৫	৪৩২৭	৩৯১৯
	মোট	১৮৮০	১২৫৫	৪৭৪৫
৩.	ব্যয়, সুদ ব্যয়/আর্থিক খরচ	৭৫৭৬	১১২৯৬	৮১৫৫
৪.	অনির্ধারিত আয়ের অন্যান্য অনির্ধারিত ব্যয়ের নিট			
	ক) সাধারণ এবং প্রশাসনিক ব্যয়	১৪৪০	৮৭৭	১৫০২
	খ) অন্যান্য আয়	(৩৮৬)	(১০৩৭৮)	(৬০৮)
	নিট অনির্ধারিত আয়(+)/আয়(-)	১০৫৪	(৯৫০১)	৮৪৪
	করের পূর্বে লাভ/(ক্ষতি)(-)	(৬৭৫০)	(৪৪৮০)	(৩৫০৪)
৫.	নিয়োজিত মূলধন			
	ক) কম্পট্রকশন কার্যকলাপ	৬৯৯০১	৭৪৪০৫	১০০৯৩৫
	খ) জরুরি	(২৮০৫)	(৩৫৪৩৫)	(৭৯৪৭)
	মোট	৬৬০৯৬	৭০৮৭০	৯৯৯৮৮
দ্রষ্টব্য:-				
১. উপরিউক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি অডিট কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত এবং ৮ আগস্ট, ২০১২ অনুষ্ঠিত পরিচালকবর্ষের সভায় নথিভুক্ত।				
২. প্রমোটারদের জটিল শেয়ার হস্তান্তরের অংশ আসল সংখ্যা মীমাংসা করা হয়েছে। তথ্যগত হস্তান্তরিত ৫৯৩৭২৮ সংখ্যক শেয়ার (যার মোট প্রদত্ত শেয়ারের এবং অনুমোদিত মূলধনের অবশিষ্ট ১৬৬৬ শতাংশ) এখনও বকেয়া রয়েছে।				
৩. উক্ত বকেয়া শেয়ার প্রমোটারদের হস্তান্তরিত করার জন্য পাবলিক শেয়ার হোল্ডিংয়ের মধ্যে অন্তর্ভুক্ত রয়েছে।				
৪. বিলম্বিত কর সম্পন্ন ক্ষতির মধ্যে স্বাক্ষর করা হয়েছে, এ সম্পর্কে যদি কিছু অবশিষ্ট থাকে তবে তা বছরের শেষে চূড়ান্ত হিসাব নির্ণয়ের সময় প্রস্তুত করা হবে।				
৫. ৩০ জুন, ২০১২ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক অনির্ধারিত আর্থিক ফলাফল কোম্পানির বিধিবদ্ধ নিরীক্ষক দ্বারা ইতিমধ্যেই পর্যালোচিত হয়েছে।				
৬. শ্রী হীরক কুমার মুখোপাধ্যায় অতিরিক্ত ডিরেক্টর হিসাবে পরিচালক মণ্ডলীতে যোগ দিয়েছেন যা কার্যকরী হয়েছে ২৫ মে, ২০১২ তারিখ থেকে এবং শ্রী বাপ্পাদিত্য চক্রবর্তী পরিচালক মণ্ডলীর থেকে অবসর গ্রহণ করেছে ২৯ মে, ২০১২ তারিখ থেকে।				
৭. পূর্ণসময়কালীন ডিরেক্টর হিসাবে নিয়োজিত ডিরেক্টরের ১ মে, ২০১২ থেকে ২.০৮ লক্ষ টাকা লাভা যার করা হয়েছে। যা শেয়ার হোল্ডার/কেন্দ্রীয় সরকারের অনুমোদন পেয়েছে।				
৮. পূর্ববর্তী বছরের আর্থিক ফলাফল প্রয়োজন অনুযায়ী পুনর্সমীক্ষিত করা হয়েছে।				
স্থান: কলকাতা, ২০১২				পি. কে. লাল্যা (পূর্ণসময়কালীন ডিরেক্টর)

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD.
[FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.]
REGD OFFICE : DN-1, SECTOR-V, SALLAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Corresponding 3 month ended in		Year to date figures for		Previous Accounting Year ended
		3 months ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	the current period ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	the previous period ended 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	
1.	Income from operations					
a)	Net Sales / Income from operations	145.54	413.92	146.49	559.46	199.80
b)	Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	56.86	0.00	105.64
	Total income from operations (net)	145.54	413.92	203.35	559.46	305.44
2.	Expenses					
a)	Cost of material consumed	63.83	141.63	32.09	205.46	56.56
b)	Changes in inventories of work-in-progress	(39.37)	49.76	76.11	10.39	10.87
c)	Employee Benefit Expense	20.44	22.85	37.94	43.29	59.72
d)	Depreciation & amortisation expense	17.90	17.78	20.85	35.68	41.07
e)	General & Administrative Expenses	20.95	20.84	49.16	41.79	70.77
f)	Payment to Sub-Contractors	124.14	116.42	63.06	240.56	76.60
g)	Other Expenses	41.64	40.24	8.19	81.88	31.47
	Total Expenses	249.53	409.52	287.40	659.05	347.06
3.	Profit / Loss from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items [1-2]	(103.99)	4.40	(84.05)	(99.59)	(41.62)
4.	Other Income	3.86	3.86	15.79	7.72	21.87
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional activities [3+4]	(100.13)	8.26	(68.26)	(91.87)	(19.75)
6.	Finance cost	77.43	75.76	132.47	153.19	214.02
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items [5-6]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax [7+8]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)
10.	Tax Expense/ Deferred Tax	0.00	(0.68)	(+ 0.78)	0.00	(1.47)
11.	Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)
12.	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs.lakhs)	0.00	0.00	(+ 0.00)	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [11-12]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated) Rs.10/- each	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	321.33	0.00	0.00	321.33	0.00
16.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)
17.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)

Part II

A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding	1588718	2182446	2462516	1588718	2462516
	- No. of Shares					
	- Percentage (%) of shareholding	44.50%	61.13%	68.97%	44.50%	68.97%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	1071048	1071048	770622	1071048	770622
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	54.05%	77.18%	69.57%	54.05%	69.57%
	(b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	910395	316667	337023	910395	337023
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	45.95%	22.82%	30.43%	45.95%	30.43%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	25.50%	8.87%	9.44%	25.50%	9.44%

3 Months ended 30th September-2012

B. INVESTORS COMPLAINT	
Pending at the beginning of the year	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED ALONG WITH THE QUARTERLY RESULTS

1.	Segment Revenues :					
a)	Construction Activities	97.78	360.23	168.36	458.01	221.67
b)	Rental	47.76	53.69	56.86	101.45	105.64
	Total	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31
	Less : Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31
2.	Segment Results					
	[Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & Interest from each segment]:					
a)	Construction Activities	2.12	(20.75)	(11.81)	(18.63)	(61.78)
b)	Rental	46.80	39.55	30.20	86.35	76.39
	Total	48.92	18.80	18.39	67.72	14.61
	Less : I) Interest	77.43	75.76	197.71	153.19	214.02
	ii) Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income					
a)	General & Administrative Expenses	137.47	14.40	37.21	151.87	56.23
b)	Other Income	11.58	(3.86)	(15.80)	7.72	(21.87)
	Net unallocable expenditure (+) / income (-)	149.05	10.54	21.41	159.59	34.36
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Taxation	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)
3.	Capital Employed					
a)	Construction Activities	523.30	669.01	849.76	550.78	849.76
b)	Rental	(60.78)	(28.00)	(117.48)	(88.26)	(117.48)
	Total	462.52	641.01	732.28	462.52	732.28

Standalone/Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2012

Particulars	As at 30.09.2012 UNAUDITED	As at 31.03.2012 AUDITED
A EQUITY & LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholder's funds		
a) Share Capital	356.61	356.61
b) Reserves & Surplus	331.61	351.49
c) Money received against share warrants	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Shareholder's funds	688.22	708.10
2 Non Current Liabilities		
a) Long-term borrowings	277.51	331.75
b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	13.50	13.50
c) Other long term liabilities	0.00	0.00
d) Long term provisions	51.54	54.57
Sub-total- Non current liabilities	342.55	399.82
3 Current Liabilities		
a) Short-term borrowings	4528.12	4831.21
b) Trade Payables	967.43	2797.19
c) Other current liabilities	1062.73	744.07
d) Short term provisions	8.95	5.92
Sub-total-Current liabilities	6567.23	8378.39
TOTAL- EQUITY & LIABILITIES	7598.00	9486.31
B ASSETS		
1 Non-current assets		
a) Fixed Assets	782.77	820.96
b) Goodwill on consolidation	0.00	0.00
c) Non-current investments	0.04	0.04
d) Deferred Tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
e) Long term loans & advances	614.85	310.12
f) Other non current assets	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Non Current Assets	1397.66	1131.12
2 Current Assets		
a) Current investments	0.00	0.00
b) Inventories	174.54	214.74
c) Trade receivables	2494.52	4451.16
d) Cash & cash equivalents	148.92	207.89
e) Short-term loans & advances	3156.64	3416.82
f) Debit balance in profit & loss statement	225.72	0.00
g) Other current assets	0.00	64.58
Sub-total-Current Assets	6200.34	8355.19
TOTAL- ASSETS	7598.00	9486.31

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results were approved by the Board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 12th November 2012 after being duly reviewed by the Audit Committee on even date.
- Deferred Tax, if any, will be considered in the year end accounts.
- Statutory Auditors have already completed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sep.2012.
- During this Quarter Mr. G Natarajan and Mr. D Chatterjee resigned from the Board of Directors with effect from 8th August 2012 and Mr. Lala Kishore Kanti Roy also resigned from the Board with effect from 22nd September 2012.
- Appointment and Remuneration to wholtime Director from 1st May 2012 amounting to Rs.7.14 lacs is subject to Central Government's approval.
- Previous years / period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.

By Order of the Board
For Shelter Infra Projects Limited
A. Dutta
Chairman

Date: 12.11.2012
Place: Kolkata

আর্থিক লিপি

কলকাতা, বৃহস্পতিবার, ১৫ নভেম্বর, ২০১২

সেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিমিটেড

(পূর্বতন নাম সিসিএল লিমিটেড)

রেজিঃ অফিস-ডিএম-১, সেক্টর-৫, সান্টলেক সিটি, কলকাতা - ৭০০ ৫৯৯
৫০-০৯-২০১২ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অন্তিম আর্থিক বিবরণী

(লক্ষ টাকায়)

ক্রমিক সংখ্যা	বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস (৫০০৯১২) (অনুসৃত)	সমাপ্ত ৬ মাস (৫০০৯১২) (অনুসৃত)	পূর্ববর্তী বছর সমাপ্ত ৬ মাস (৫০০৯১২) (অনুসৃত)	পূর্ববর্তী বছর সমাপ্ত ৬ মাস (৫০০৯১২) (অনুসৃত)	বর্তমান বছর ত্রৈমাসিক চলতি মাস পর্যন্ত (৫০০৯১২) (অনুসৃত)	পূর্ববর্তী বছর (৫০০৯১২) (অনুসৃত)
১.	কার্যের থেকে আয়	১৪৫.৫৪	৪১৫.৯২	১৪৫.৯২	৫৫৯.৯৬	১৯৯.১০	৬১২.৭৭
ক)	নিট নিয়ম/কার্যের থেকে আয় (নিট অকর্গারি গুড)	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	১০৫.৬৪	২৬.১৯
খ)	অন্যান্য কার্যের থেকে আয় মোট কার্যের থেকে আয় (নিট)	১৪৫.৫৪	৪১৫.৯২	১৪৫.৯২	৫৫৯.৯৬	৯৯.৪৬	৩৪৬.৫৮
২.	ব্যয়	৬৫৮.৫৫	১৪২.৬৫	৫২.০৯	২০৫.৪৬	৫৬.৫৬	২৮২.৯৭
ক)	বরফত কাটা মাসের মূল্য	(৫৯.৫৭)	৪৯.৭৬	৭৬.১২	১০.৫৯	১০.৬৭	(৪৪.৭৯)
খ)	সমাপ্ত-পেশার উদ্বাহনী পরিবর্তন	২০.৪৪	২.৮৫	৫৭.৯৪	৪০.২৯	৫৯.৭৬	৯০.৫০
গ)	কর্মীদের সুবিধা বরফত ব্যয়	১৭.৯০	১৭.৭৮	২০.৮৫	৫৬.৬৮	৪১.০৭	৪২.৪০
ঘ)	অফিস ও প্রদান ব্যয়	২০.৯৫	২০.৮৪	৪৯.১৬	৪১.৭৯	৭০.৭৭	১২২.৫২
ঙ)	সাধারণ ও প্রশাসনিক ব্যয়	১২৪.৪৯	১১৬.৪২	৬৫.০৬	২৪০.৫৬	৭৬.৬০	৫৪৯.২৪
চ)	সাব কন্ট্রোলিং অফিস প্রদান	৪১.৬৪	৪০.২৪	৮.১৬	৮১.৮৮	৫১.৪৭	১৬২.৬৭
ছ)	অন্যান্য ব্যয়	২৪৯.৫৫	৪০৯.৫২	২৮৭.৪০	৬৪৯.০৫	৫৪৭.০৬	৬৮৯.৬৬
জ)	মোট ব্যয়	(১০৫.৯৯)	৪৪০	(৮৪.০৫)	(৯৯.৫৯)	(৪১.৬২)	(৫৭.১০)
৩.	লাভ/ক্ষতি কার্যের পূর্বে অন্যান্য আয় আর্থিক বছর এক বাতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পূর্বে (১-২)	৫.৮৬	৫.৮৬	১৫.৭৯	৭.৭২	২১.৮৭	১৬.৪৫
৪.	অন্যান্য আয়	৫.৮৬	৫.৮৬	১৫.৭৯	৭.৭২	২১.৮৭	১৬.৪৫
৫.	লাভ/ক্ষতি বরফত পূর্বে অন্যান্য আয় আর্থিক বছর এক বাতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পূর্বে (৩-৪)	(১০০.১৫)	৮.২৬	(৬৮.২৬)	(৯১.৮৭)	(১২.৭৫)	(১২.৭৫)
৬.	আর্থিক বছর	৭৭.৪৫	৭৫.৭৬	১০২.৪৭	১০৫.১৯	২১৪.১০	২৯৫.৪৮
৭.	কার্যের পূর্বে সাধারণ বিষয় থেকে লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (৫+৬)	(১৭৭.৫৬)	(৬৭.৫০)	(২০০.৭৫)	(২৪৫.০৬)	(২৩৫.৭৭)	(২৬৫.৭১)
৮.	বাতিক্রমী বিষয়	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
৯.	লাভ/ক্ষতি সাধারণ বিষয়ে কার্যের পূর্বে (৭+৮)	(১৭৭.৫৬)	(৬৭.৫০)	(২০০.৭৫)	(২৪৫.০৬)	(২৩৫.৭৭)	(২৬৫.৭১)
১০.	কর ব্যয়/বিদায়িত কর	০.০০	(০.৬৮)	(+), ০.৭৮	০.০০	(১.৪৭)	(৩.৭৯)
১১.	কার্যের পূর্বে সাধারণ বিষয় থেকে লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (৯+১০)	(১৭৮.২৪)	(৬৮.১৮)	(১৯৯.৯৭)	(২৪৫.০৬)	(২৩৬.৫০)	(২৬৯.৫০)
১২.	অতিরিক্ত বিধানমুহূহ (নিট কর ব্যয় টাকায়)	০.০০	০.০০	(+), ০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
১৩.	অন্যান্যকালীন নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (১১-১২)	(১৭৮.২৪)	(৬৮.১৮)	(১৯৯.৯৭)	(২৪৫.০৬)	(২৩৬.৫০)	(২৬৯.৫০)
১৪.	আদায়ের ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য (প্রারম্ভিক মূল্য ১০/টাকা)	৫৫৬.৬১	৫৫৬.৬১	৫৫৬.৬১	৫৫৬.৬১	৫৫৬.৬১	৫৫৬.৬১
১৫.	সংরক্ষণ পুনর্মূল্যায়ন বাতিত সংরক্ষণ পূর্ববর্তী হিসাব করের উত্তরণ অনুসারে	৫২১.৫৫	০.০০	০.০০	৫২১.৫৫	০.০০	৫২১.৫৫
১৬.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (বাতিক্রমী বিষয়ের সমূহের পূর্বে) (প্রতি শেয়ারের মূল্য ১০ টাকা) (বাতিক্রমীকৃত নয়)	(৪.০০)	(১.৮৭)	(৫.৫৪)	(৬.৮৭)	(৪.৬৫)	(৭.১৭)
১৭.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (বাতিক্রমী বিষয়ের সমূহের পূর্বে) (ক) মূল এবং মিশ্র	(৪.০০)	(১.৮৭)	(৫.৫৪)	(৬.৮৭)	(৪.৬৫)	(৭.১৭)
১৮.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (বাতিক্রমী বিষয়ের সমূহের পূর্বে) (খ) মূল এবং মিশ্র	(৪.০০)	(১.৮৭)	(৫.৫৪)	(৬.৮৭)	(৪.৬৫)	(৭.১৭)

ক্রমিক সংখ্যা	বিবরণ	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১২ সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১২ সমাপ্ত ৬ মাস	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১২ সমাপ্ত ৯ মাস	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১২ সমাপ্ত ১২ মাস	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১২ সমাপ্ত ১৫ মাস	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১২ সমাপ্ত ১৮ মাস
১.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
২.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
৩.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
৪.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
৫.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
৬.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
৭.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
৮.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
৯.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
১০.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
১১.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
১২.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
১৩.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
১৪.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
১৫.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
১৬.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
১৭.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
১৮.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
১৯.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
২০.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
২১.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
২২.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
২৩.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
২৪.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
২৫.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
২৬.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
২৭.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
২৮.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
২৯.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭
৩০.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয়	৬৭.৭৮	৫৫.০২	১৬৮.৫৬	৪৫৮.০১	২২১.৬৭	১২১.৭৭

বোর্ডের আদেশানুসারে
সেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিঃ-এর পক্ষে
তারিখ: ১২-১১-২০১২
স্থান: কলকাতা
এম দত্ত
চেয়ারম্যান

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD.

[FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.]

REGD OFFICE : DN-1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012

[Rs. in Lakhs]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Corresponding 3 month ended in			Year to date		Previous Accounting Year ended
		3 months ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	the previous year 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	figures for the current period ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	figures for the previous period ended 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	
1.	Income from operations						
a)	Net Sales / Income from operations	145.54	413.92	146.49	559.46	199.80	6,125.77
b)	Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	56.86	0.00	105.64	26.19
	Total income from operations (net)	145.54	413.92	203.35	559.46	305.44	6,151.96
2.	Expenses						
a)	Cost of material consumed	63.83	141.63	32.09	205.46	56.56	285.97
b)	Changes in inventories of work-in-progress	(39.37)	49.76	76.11	10.39	10.87	(54.79)
c)	Employee Benefit Expense	20.44	22.85	37.94	43.29	59.72	90.50
d)	Depreciation & amortisation expense	17.90	17.78	20.85	35.68	41.07	82.85
e)	General & Administrative Expenses	20.95	20.84	49.16	41.79	70.77	122.62
f)	Payment to Sub-Contractors	124.14	116.42	63.06	240.56	76.60	5,499.24
g)	Other Expenses	41.84	40.24	8.19	81.88	31.47	162.67
	Total Expenses	249.53	409.52	287.40	659.05	347.06	6,189.06
3.	Profit / Loss from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items [1-2]	(103.99)	4.40	(84.05)	(99.59)	(41.62)	(37.10)
4.	Other Income	3.86	3.86	15.79	7.72	21.87	164.93
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional activities [3+4]	(100.13)	8.26	(68.26)	(91.87)	(19.75)	127.83
6.	Finance cost	77.43	75.76	132.47	183.19	214.02	393.54
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items [5-6]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax [7+8]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
10.	Tax Expense/ Deferred Tax	0.00	(0.68)	(+ 0.78)	0.00	(1.47)	(9.79)
11.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
12.	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs. lakhs)	0.00	0.00	(+ 0.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [11-12]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated) Rs.10/- each	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	321.33	0.00	0.00	321.33	0.00	321.33
16.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)
17.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)

Part II

PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING		30.09.2012			30.06.2012			30.09.2011		
1	Public Shareholding - No. of Shares	1588718	2182446	2462516	1588718	2462516	2462516			
	- Percentage (%) of shareholding	44.50%	61.13%	68.97%	44.50%	68.97%	68.97%			
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding (a) Pledged / Encumbered - Number of shares	1071048	1071048	770622	1071048	770622	770622			
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	54.05%	77.18%	69.57%	54.05%	69.57%	69.57%			
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	30.00%	30.00%	21.59%	30.00%	21.59%	21.59%			
	(b) Non-encumbered - Number of shares	910395	316667	337023	910395	337023	337023			
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	45.95%	22.82%	30.43%	45.95%	30.43%	30.43%			
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	25.50%	8.87%	9.44%	25.50%	9.44%	9.44%			

B. INVESTORS COMPLAINT

Pending at the beginning of the year	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED ALONG WITH THE QUARTERLY RESULTS

1.	Segment Revenues :	30.09.2012	30.06.2012	30.09.2011	30.09.2012	30.09.2011	31.03.2012
a)	Construction Activities	97.78	360.23	168.36	458.01	221.67	5909.58
b)	Rental	47.76	53.89	56.86	101.45	105.64	216.19
	Total	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31	6125.77
	Less : Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31	6125.77
2.	Segment Results [Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & Interest from each segment]:						
a)	Construction Activities	2.12	(20.75)	(11.81)	(18.63)	(61.78)	(146.56)
b)	Rental	46.80	39.55	30.20	86.35	76.39	205.89
	Total	48.92	18.80	18.39	67.72	14.61	59.33
	Less : I) Interest	77.43	75.76	197.71	153.19	214.02	(393.54)
	ii) Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income						
a)	General & Administrative Expenses	137.47	14.40	37.21	151.87	56.23	122.62
b)	Other Income	11.58	(3.86)	(15.80)	7.72	(21.87)	191.12
	Net unallocable expenditure (+) / income (-)	149.05	10.54	21.41	159.59	34.36	68.50
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Taxation	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
3.	Capital Employed						
a)	Construction Activities	523.30	669.01	849.76	550.78	849.76	744.05
b)	Rental	(60.78)	(28.00)	(117.48)	(88.26)	(117.48)	(35.95)
	Total	462.52	641.01	732.28	462.52	732.28	708.10

Standalone/Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2012

Particulars	As at 30.09.2012 UNAUDITED	As at 31.03.2012 AUDITED
A EQUITY & LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholder's funds		
a) Share Capital	356.61	356.61
b) Reserves & Surplus	331.61	351.49
c) Money received against share warrants	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Shareholder's funds	688.22	708.10
2 Non Current Liabilities		
a) Long-term borrowings	277.51	331.75
b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	13.50	13.50
c) Other long term liabilities	0.00	0.00
d) Long term provisions	51.54	54.57
Sub-total- Non current liabilities	342.55	399.82
3 Current Liabilities		
a) Short-term borrowings	4528.12	4831.21
b) Trade Payables	967.43	2797.19
c) Other current liabilities	1062.73	744.07
d) Short term provisions	8.95	5.92
Sub-total-Current liabilities	6567.23	8378.39
TOTAL- EQUITY & LIABILITIES	7598.00	9486.31
B ASSETS		
1 Non-current assets		
a) Fixed Assets	782.77	820.96
b) Goodwill on consolidation	0.00	0.00
c) Non-current investments	0.04	0.04
d) Deferred Tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
e) Long term loans & advances	614.85	310.12
f) Other non current assets	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Non Current Assets	1397.66	1131.12
2 Current Assets		
a) Current investments	0.00	0.00
b) Inventories	174.54	214.74
c) Trade receivables	2494.52	4451.16
d) Cash & cash equivalents	148.92	207.89
e) Short-term loans & advances	3156.64	3416.82
f) Debit balance in profit & loss statement	225.72	0.00
g) Other current assets	0.00	64.58
Sub-total-Current Assets	6200.34	8355.19
TOTAL- ASSETS	7598.00	9486.31

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results were approved by the Board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 12th November 2012 after being duly reviewed by the Audit Committee on even date.
- Deferred Tax, if any, will be considered in the year end accounts.
- Statutory Auditors have already completed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sep.2012.
- During this Quarter Mr. G Natarajan and Mr. D Chatterjee resigned from the Board of Directors with effect from 8th August 2012 and Mr. Lala Kishore Kanti Roy also resigned from the Board with effect from 22nd September 2012.
- Appointment and Remuneration to wholetime Director from 1st May 2012 amounting to Rs.7.14 lacs is subject to Central Government's approval.
- Previous years / period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.

By Order of the Board
For Shelter Infra Projects Limited

Date: 12.11.2012
Place:Kolkata

A. Dutta
Chairman

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD.
 [FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.]
 REGD OFFICE : DN-1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012
 [Rs. in Lakhs]

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended		Corresponding	Year to date		Previous
		30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2012 (Audited)
1.	Income from operations						
	a) Net Sales / Income from operations	145.54	413.92	146.49	559.46	199.80	6,125.77
	b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	56.86	0.00	105.64	26.19
	Total income from operations (net)	145.54	413.92	203.35	559.46	305.44	6151.96
2.	Expenses						
	a) Cost of material consumed	63.83	141.63	32.09	205.46	56.56	285.97
	b) Changes in inventories of work-in-progress	(39.37)	49.76	76.11	10.39	10.87	(54.79)
	c) Employee Benefit Expense	20.44	22.85	37.94	43.29	59.72	90.50
	d) Depreciation & amortisation expense	17.90	17.78	20.85	35.68	41.07	82.85
	e) General & Administrative Expenses	20.95	20.84	49.16	41.79	70.77	122.62
	f) Payment to Sub-Contractors	124.14	116.42	63.06	240.56	76.60	5499.24
	g) Other Expenses	41.64	40.24	8.19	81.88	31.47	162.67
	Total Expenses	249.53	409.52	287.40	659.05	347.06	6189.06
3.	Profit / Loss from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items [1-2]	(103.99)	4.40	(84.05)	(99.59)	(41.62)	(37.10)
4.	Other Income	3.86	3.86	15.79	7.72	21.87	164.93
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional activities [3+4]	(100.13)	8.26	(68.26)	(91.87)	(19.75)	127.83
6.	Finance cost	77.43	75.76	132.47	153.19	214.02	393.54
7.	Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items [5-6]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax [7+8]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
10.	Tax Expense/ Deferred Tax	0.00	(0.68)	(+0.78)	0.00	(1.47)	(9.79)
11.	Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]	(178.24)	(68.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
12.	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs. lakhs)	0.00	0.00	(+0.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [11-12]	(178.24)	(68.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated) Rs.10/- each	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	321.33	0.00	0.00	321.33	0.00	321.33
16.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)
17.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)

Part II

A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING	30.09.2012	30.06.2012	30.09.2011	30.09.2012	30.09.2011	31.03.2012
1	Public Shareholding						
	- No. of Shares	1588718	2182446	2462516	1588718	2462516	2462516
	- Percentage (%) of shareholding	44.50%	61.13%	68.97%	44.50%	68.97%	68.97%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	1071048	1071048	770622	1071048	770622	770622
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	54.05%	77.18%	69.57%	54.05%	69.57%	69.57%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	30.00%	30.00%	21.59%	30.00%	21.59%	21.59%
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of shares	910395	316667	337023	910395	337023	337023
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	45.95%	22.82%	30.43%	45.95%	30.43%	30.43%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	25.50%	8.87%	9.44%	25.50%	9.44%	9.44%

B. INVESTORS COMPLAINT		
Pending at the beginning of the year		NIL
Received during the quarter		NIL
Disposed of during the quarter		NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		NIL

SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED ALONG WITH THE QUARTERLY RESULTS

	30.09.2012	30.06.2012	30.09.2011	30.09.2012	30.09.2011	31.03.2012
1. Segment Revenues :						
a) Construction Activities	97.78	360.23	168.36	458.01	221.67	5909.58
b) Rental	47.76	53.69	56.86	101.45	105.64	216.19
Total	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31	6125.77
Less : Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Sales / Income from Operations	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31	6125.77
2. Segment Results						
[Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & Interest from each segment]:						
a) Construction Activities	2.12	(20.75)	(11.81)	(18.63)	(61.78)	(146.56)
b) Rental	46.80	39.55	30.20	86.35	76.39	205.89
Total	48.92	18.80	18.39	67.72	14.61	59.33
Less : i) Interest	77.43	75.76	197.71	153.19	214.02	(393.54)
ii) Other unallocable expenditure net of unallocable income						
a) General & Administrative Expenses	137.47	14.40	37.21	151.87	56.23	122.62
b) Other Income	11.58	(3.86)	(15.80)	7.72	(21.87)	191.12
Net unallocable expenditure (+) / income (-)	149.05	10.54	21.41	159.59	34.36	68.50
Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Taxation	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
3. Capital Employed						
a) Construction Activities	523.30	669.01	849.76	550.78	849.76	744.05
b) Rental	(60.78)	(28.00)	(117.48)	(88.26)	(117.48)	(35.95)
Total	462.52	641.01	732.28	462.52	732.28	708.10

Standalone/Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2012

Particulars	As at 30.09.2012 UNAUDITED	As at 31.03.2012 AUDITED
A EQUITY & LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholder's funds		
a) Share Capital	356.61	356.61
b) Reserves & Surplus	331.61	351.49
c) Money received against share warrants	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Shareholder's funds	688.22	708.10
2 Non Current Liabilities		
a) Long-term borrowings	277.51	331.75
b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	13.50	13.50
c) Other long term liabilities	0.00	0.00
d) Long term provisions	51.54	54.57
Sub-total- Non current liabilities	342.55	399.82
3 Current Liabilities		
a) Short-term borrowings	4528.12	4831.21
b) Trade Payables	967.43	2797.19
c) Other current liabilities	1062.73	744.07
d) Short term provisions	8.95	5.92
Sub-total-Current liabilities	6567.23	8378.39
TOTAL- EQUITY & LIABILITIES	7598.00	9486.31
B ASSETS		
1 Non-current assets		
a) Fixed Assets	782.77	820.96
b) Goodwill on consolidation	0.00	0.00
c) Non-current investments	0.04	0.04
d) Deferred Tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
e) Long term loans & advances	614.85	310.12
f) Other non current assets	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Non Current Assets	1397.66	1131.12
2 Current Assets		
a) Current investments	0.00	0.00
b) Inventories	174.54	214.74
c) Trade receivables	2494.52	4451.16
d) Cash & cash equivalents	148.92	207.89
e) Short-term loans & advances	3156.64	3416.82
f) Debit balance in profit & loss statement	225.72	0.00
g) Other current assets	0.00	64.58
Sub-total-Current Assets	6200.34	8355.19
TOTAL- ASSETS	7598.00	9486.31

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results were approved by the Board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 12th November 2012 after being duly reviewed by the Audit Committee on even date.
- Deferred Tax, if any, will be considered in the year end accounts.
- Statutory Auditors have already completed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sep, 2012.
- During this Quarter Mr. G Natarajan and Mr. D Chatterjee resigned from the Board of Directors with effect from 8th August 2012 and Mr. Lala Kishore Kanti Roy also resigned from the Board with effect from 22nd September 2012.
- Appointment and Remuneration to wholetime Director from 1st May 2012 amounting to Rs.7.14 lacs is subject to Central Government's approval.
- Previous years/ period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.

By Order of the Board
For Shelter Infra Projects Limited
A. Dutta
Chairman

Date: 12.11.2012
Place: Kolkata

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.) REGD OFFICE : DN-1,SECTOR-V,SALT LAKE CITY,KOLKATA-700091 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012 (Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Corresponding					
		3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	the previous year	figures for the current period ended	figures for the previous period ended	Previous Accounting Year ended
		30.09.2012	30.06.2012	30.09.2011	30.09.2012	30.09.2011	31.03.2012
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Income from operations						
a)	Net Sales / Income from operations	145.54	413.92	146.49	559.46	199.80	6,125.77
b)	Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	56.86	0.00	105.64	26.19
	Total income from operations(net)	145.54	413.92	203.35	559.46	305.44	6151.96
2.	Expenses						
a)	Cost of material consumed	63.83	141.63	32.09	205.46	56.56	285.97
b)	Changes in inventories of work-in-progress	(39.37)	49.76	76.11	10.39	10.87	(54.79)
c)	Employee Benefit Expense	20.44	22.85	37.94	43.29	59.72	90.50
d)	Depreciation & amortisation expense	17.90	17.78	20.85	35.68	41.07	82.85
e)	General & Administrative Expenses	20.95	20.84	49.16	41.79	70.77	122.62
f)	Payment to Sub-Contractors	124.14	116.42	63.06	240.56	76.60	5499.24
g)	Other Expenses	41.64	40.24	8.19	81.88	31.47	162.67
	Total Expenses	249.53	409.52	287.40	659.05	347.06	6189.06
3.	Profit / Loss from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items [1-2]	(103.99)	4.40	(84.05)	(99.59)	(41.62)	(37.10)
4.	Other Income	3.86	3.86	15.79	7.72	21.87	164.93
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional activities [3+4]	(100.13)	8.26	(68.26)	(91.87)	(19.75)	127.83
6.	Finance cost	77.43	75.76	132.47	153.19	214.02	393.54
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items [5-6]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax [7+8]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
10.	Tax Expense/ Deferred Tax	0.00	(0.68)	(+ 0.78)	0.00	(1.47)	(9.79)
11.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
12.	Extraordinary Items(net of tax expenses Rs.....lakhs)	0.00	0.00	(+ 0.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [11-12]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated) Rs.10/- each	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	321.33	0.00	0.00	321.33	0.00	321.33
16.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)
17.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)
Part II							
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1.	Public Shareholding						
-	No. of Shares	1588718	2182446	2462516	1588718	2462516	2462516
-	Percentage (%) of shareholding	44.50%	61.13%	68.97%	44.50%	68.97%	68.97%
2.	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
(a)	Pledged / Encumbered						
-	Number of shares	1071048	1071048	770622	1071048	770622	770622
-	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	54.05%	77.18%	69.57%	54.05%	69.57%	69.57%
-	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	30.00%	30.00%	21.59%	30.00%	21.59%	21.59%
(b)	Non-encumbered						
-	Number of shares	910395	316667	337023	910395	337023	337023
-	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	45.95%	22.82%	30.43%	45.95%	30.43%	30.43%
-	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	25.50%	8.87%	9.44%	25.50%	9.44%	9.44%
		3 Months ended					
		30th September-2012					

B. INVESTORS COMPLAINT						
Pending at the beginning of the year						NIL
Received during the quarter						NIL
Disposed of during the quarter						NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter						NIL
SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED ALONG WITH THE QUARTERLY RESULTS						
1.	Segment Revenues :					
a)	Construction Activities	97.78	360.23	168.36	458.01	221.67
b)	Rental	47.76	53.69	56.86	101.45	105.64
	Total	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31
	Less : Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31
2.	Segment Results					
[Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & Interest from each segment]:						
a)	Construction Activities	2.12	(20.75)	(11.81)	(18.63)	(61.78)
b)	Rental	46.80	39.55	30.20	86.35	76.39
	Total	48.92	18.80	18.39	67.72	14.61
	Less : I) Interest	77.43	75.76	197.71	153.19	214.02
	ii) Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income					
a)	General & Administrative Expenses	137.47	14.40	37.21	151.87	56.23
b)	Other Income	11.58	(3.86)	(15.80)	7.72	(21.87)
	Net unallocable expenditure (+) / income (-)	149.05	10.54	21.41	159.59	34.36
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Taxation Capital Employed	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)
3.	Segment Results					
a)	Construction Activities	523.30	669.01	849.76	550.78	849.76
b)	Rental	(60.78)	(28.00)	(117.48)	(88.26)	(117.48)
	Total	462.52	641.01	732.28	462.52	732.28
Standalone/Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2012						
Particulars		As at 30.09.2012	As at 31.03.2012			
		UNAUDITED	AUDITED			
A EQUITY & LIABILITIES						
1 Shareholder's funds						
a)	Share Capital	356.61	356.61			
b)	Reserves & Surplus	331.61	351.49			
c)	Money received against share warrants	0.00	0.00			
	Sub-total- Shareholder's funds	688.22	708.10			
2 Non Current Liabilities						
a)	Long-term borrowings	277.51	331.75			
b)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	13.50	13.50			
c)	Other long term liabilities	0.00	0.00			
d)	Long term provisions	51.54	54.57			
	Sub-total- Non current liabilities	342.55	399.82			
3 Current Liabilities						
a)	Short-term borrowings	4528.12	4831.21			
b)	Trade Payables	967.43	2797.19			
c)	Other current liabilities	1062.73	744.07			
d)	Short term provisions	8.95	5.92			
	Sub-total-Current liabilities	6567.23	8378.39			
	TOTAL- EQUITY & LIABILITIES	7598.00	9486.31			
B ASSETS						
1 Non-current assets						
a)	Fixed Assets	782.77	820.96			
b)	Goodwill on consolidation	0.00	0.00			
c)	Non-current investments	0.04	0.04			
d)	Deferred Tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00			
e)	Long term loans & advances	614.85	310.12			
f)	Other non current assets	0.00	0.00			
	Sub-total- Non Current Assets	1397.66	1131.12			
2 Current Assets						
a)	Current investments	0.00	0.00			
b)	Inventories	174.54	214.74			
c)	Trade receivables	2494.52	4451.16			
d)	Cash & cash equivalents	148.92	207.89			
e)	Short-term loans & advances	3156.64	3416.82			
f)	Debit balance in profit & loss statement	225.72	0.00			
g)	Other current assets	0.00	64.58			
	Sub-total-Current Assets	6200.34	8355.19			
	TOTAL- ASSETS	7598.00	9486.31			
Notes:						
1) The above unaudited financial results were approved by the Board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 12 th November 2012 after being duly reviewed by the Audit Committee on even date.						
2) Deferred Tax, if any, will be considered in the year end accounts.						
3) Statutory Auditors have already completed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 th Sep, 2012.						
4) During this Quarter Mr. G Natarajan and Mr. D Chatterjee resigned from the Board of Directors with effect from 8 th August 2012 and Mr. Laia Kishore Kanti Roy also resigned from the Board with effect from 22 nd September 2012.						
5) Appointment and Remuneration to wholetime Director from 1 st May 2012 amounting to Rs. 7.14 lacs is subject to Central Government's approval.						
6) Previous years / period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.						
By Order of the Board						
Date: 12.11.2012			For Shelter Infra Projects Limited			
Place: Kolkata			A. Dutta Chairman			

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD.

[FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.]

REGD OFFICE : DN-1,SECTOR-V,SALT LAKE CITY,KOLKATA-700091

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012

[Rs. in Lakhs]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Corresponding 3 months ended in			Year to date		Previous Accounting Year ended 31.03.2012 (Audited)
		3 months ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	the previous year ended 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	figures for the current period ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	figures for the previous period ended 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	
1.	Income from operations						
a)	Net Sales / Income from operations	145.54	413.92	146.49	559.46	199.80	6,125.77
b)	Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	56.86	0.00	105.64	26.19
	Total income from operations(net)	145.54	413.92	203.35	559.46	305.44	6151.96
2.	Expenses						
a)	Cost of material consumed	63.83	141.63	32.09	205.46	56.56	285.97
b)	Changes in inventories of work-in-progress	(39.37)	49.76	76.11	10.39	10.87	(54.79)
c)	Employee Benefit Expense	20.44	22.85	37.94	43.29	59.72	90.50
d)	Depreciation & amortisation expense	17.90	17.78	20.85	35.68	41.07	82.85
e)	General & Administrative Expenses	20.95	20.84	49.16	41.79	70.77	122.62
f)	Payment to Sub-Contractors	124.14	116.42	63.06	240.56	76.60	5499.24
g)	Other Expenses	41.64	40.24	8.19	81.88	31.47	162.67
	Total Expenses	249.53	409.52	267.40	659.05	347.06	6189.06
3.	Profit / Loss from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items [1-2]	(103.99)	4.40	(84.05)	(99.59)	(41.62)	(37.10)
4.	Other Income	3.86	3.86	15.79	7.72	21.87	164.93
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional activities [3+4]	(100.13)	8.26	(68.26)	(91.87)	(19.75)	127.83
6.	Finance cost	77.43	75.76	132.47	153.19	214.02	393.54
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items [5-6]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax [7+8]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
10.	Tax Expense/ Deferred Tax	0.00	(0.68)	(+0.78)	0.00	(1.47)	(9.79)
11.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
12.	Extraordinary Items(net of tax expenses Rs.lakhs)	0.00	0.00	(+0.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [11-12]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated) Rs.10/- each	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	321.33	0.00	0.00	321.33	0.00	321.33
16.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)
17.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)

Part II

PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1	Public Shareholding - No. of Shares	1588718	2182446	2462516	1588718	2462516	2462516
	- Percentage (%) of shareholding	44.50%	61.13%	68.97%	44.50%	68.97%	68.97%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
(a)	Pledged / Encumbered - Number of shares	1071048	1071048	770622	1071048	770622	770622
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	54.05%	77.18%	69.57%	54.05%	69.57%	69.57%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	30.00%	30.00%	21.59%	30.00%	21.59%	21.59%
(b)	Non-encumbered - Number of shares	910395	316667	337023	910395	337023	337023
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	45.95%	22.82%	30.43%	45.95%	30.43%	30.43%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	25.50%	8.87%	9.44%	25.50%	9.44%	9.44%

B. INVESTORS COMPLAINT	
Pending at the beginning of the year	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED ALONG WITH THE QUARTERLY RESULTS

1.	Segment Revenues :						
a)	Construction Activities	97.78	360.23	168.36	458.01	221.67	5909.58
b)	Rental	47.76	53.69	56.86	101.45	105.64	216.19
	Total	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31	6125.77
	Less : Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31	6125.77
2.	Segment Results [Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & Interest from each segment]:						
a)	Construction Activities	2.12	(20.75)	(11.81)	(18.63)	(61.78)	(146.56)
b)	Rental	46.80	39.55	30.20	86.35	76.39	205.89
	Total	48.92	18.80	18.39	67.72	14.61	59.33
	Less : I) Interest	77.43	75.76	197.71	153.19	214.02	(393.54)
ii)	Other unallocable expenditure net of unallocable income						
a)	General & Administrative Expenses	137.47	14.40	37.21	151.87	56.23	122.62
b)	Other Income	11.58	(3.86)	(15.80)	7.72	(21.87)	191.12
	Net unallocable expenditure (+) / income (-)	149.05	10.54	21.41	159.59	34.36	68.50
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Taxation	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
3.	Capital Employed						
a)	Construction Activities	523.30	669.01	849.76	550.78	849.76	744.05
b)	Rental	(60.78)	(28.00)	(117.48)	(88.26)	(117.48)	(35.95)
	Total	462.52	641.01	732.28	462.52	732.28	708.10

Standalone/Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2012

Particulars	As at 30.09.2012 UNAUDITED	As at 31.03.2012 AUDITED
A EQUITY & LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholder's funds		
a) Share Capital	356.61	356.61
b) Reserves & Surplus	331.61	351.49
c) Money received against share warrants	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Shareholder's funds	688.22	708.10
2 Non Current Liabilities		
a) Long-term borrowings	277.51	331.75
b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	13.50	13.50
c) Other long term liabilities	0.00	0.00
d) Long term provisions	51.54	54.57
Sub-total- Non current liabilities	342.55	399.82
3 Current Liabilities		
a) Short-term borrowings	4528.12	4831.21
b) Trade Payables	967.43	2797.19
c) Other current liabilities	1062.73	744.07
d) Short term provisions	8.95	5.92
Sub-total-Current liabilities	6567.23	8378.39
TOTAL- EQUITY & LIABILITIES	7598.00	9486.31
B ASSETS		
1 Non-current assets		
a) Fixed Assets	782.77	820.96
b) Goodwill on consolidation	0.00	0.00
c) Non-current investments	0.04	0.04
d) Deferred Tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
e) Long term loans & advances	614.85	310.12
f) Other non current assets	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Non Current Assets	1397.66	1131.12
2 Current Assets		
a) Current investments	0.00	0.00
b) Inventories	174.54	214.74
c) Trade receivables	2494.52	4451.16
d) Cash & cash equivalents	148.92	207.89
e) Short-term loans & advances	3156.64	3416.82
f) Debit balance in profit & loss statement	225.72	0.00
g) Other current assets	0.00	64.58
Sub-total-Current Assets	6200.34	8355.19
TOTAL- ASSETS	7598.00	9486.31

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results were approved by the Board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 12th November 2012 after being duly reviewed by the Audit Committee on even date.
- Deferred Tax, if any, will be considered in the year end accounts.
- Statutory Auditors have already completed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sep,2012.
- During this Quarter Mr. G Natarajan and Mr. D Chatterjee resigned from the Board of Directors with effect from 8th August 2012 and Mr. Laia Kishore Kanti Roy also resigned from the Board with effect from 22nd September 2012.
- Appointment and Remuneration to wholetime Director from 1st May 2012 amounting to Rs.7.14 lacs is subject to Central Government's approval.
- Previous years / period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.

By Order of the Board
For Shelter Infra Projects Limited
A. Dutta
Chairman

Date: 12.11.2012
Place:Kolkata

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD.

[FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.]

REGD OFFICE : DN-1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012

[Rs. in Lakhs]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Corresponding 3 month ended in			Year to date		Previous Accounting Year ended
		3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	the previous year	the current period ended	the previous period ended	
		30.09.2012	30.06.2012	30.09.2011	30.09.2012	30.09.2011	31.03.2012
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Income from operations						
a)	Net Sales / Income from operations	145.54	413.92	146.49	559.46	199.80	6,125.77
b)	Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	56.86	0.00	105.64	26.19
	Total income from operations(net)	145.54	413.92	203.35	559.46	305.44	6151.96
2.	Expenses						
a)	Cost of material consumed	63.83	141.63	32.09	205.46	56.56	285.97
b)	Changes in inventories of work-in-progress	(39.37)	49.76	76.11	10.39	10.87	(54.79)
c)	Employee Benefit Expense	20.44	22.85	37.94	43.29	59.72	90.50
d)	Depreciation & amortisation expense	17.90	17.78	20.85	35.68	41.07	82.85
e)	General & Administrative Expenses	20.95	20.84	49.16	41.79	70.77	122.62
f)	Payment to Sub-Contractors	124.14	116.42	63.06	240.56	76.80	5499.24
g)	Other Expenses	41.64	40.24	8.19	81.88	31.47	162.67
	Total Expenses	249.53	409.52	287.40	659.05	347.06	6189.06
3.	Profit / Loss from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items [1-2]	(103.99)	4.40	(84.05)	(99.59)	(41.62)	(37.10)
4.	Other Income	3.86	3.86	15.79	7.72	21.87	164.93
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional activities [3+4]	(100.13)	8.26	(68.26)	(91.87)	(19.75)	127.83
6.	Finance cost	77.43	75.76	132.47	153.19	214.02	393.54
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items [5-6]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax [7+8]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
10.	Tax Expense/ Deferred Tax	0.00	(0.68)	(+ 0.78)	0.00	(1.47)	(9.79)
11.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
12.	Extraordinary Items(net of tax expenses Rs.lakhs)	0.00	0.00	(+ 0.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [11-12]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated) Rs.10/- each	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	321.33	0.00	0.00	321.33	0.00	321.33
16.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)
17.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)

Part II

A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1	Public Shareholding						
	- No. of Shares	1588718	2182446	2462516	1588718	2462516	2462516
	- Percentage (%) of shareholding	44.50%	61.13%	68.97%	44.50%	68.97%	68.97%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered - Number of shares	1071048	1071048	770622	1071048	770622	770622
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	54.05%	77.18%	69.57%	54.05%	69.57%	69.57%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	30.00%	30.00%	21.59%	30.00%	21.59%	21.59%
	(b) Non-encumbered - Number of shares	910395	316667	337023	910395	337023	337023
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	45.95%	22.82%	30.43%	45.95%	30.43%	30.43%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	25.50%	8.87%	9.44%	25.50%	9.44%	9.44%

B. INVESTORS COMPLAINT		
Pending at the beginning of the year		NIL
Received during the quarter		NIL
Disposed of during the quarter		NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		NIL

SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED ALONG WITH THE QUARTERLY RESULTS

1.	Segment Revenues :						
a)	Construction Activities	97.78	360.23	168.36	458.01	221.67	5909.58
b)	Rental	47.76	53.69	56.86	101.45	105.64	216.19
	Total	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31	6125.77
	Less : Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31	6125.77
2.	Segment Results [Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & interest from each segment]:						
a)	Construction Activities	2.12	(20.75)	(11.81)	(18.63)	(61.78)	(146.56)
b)	Rental	46.80	39.55	30.20	86.35	76.39	205.89
	Total	48.92	18.80	18.39	67.72	14.61	59.33
	Less : I) Interest	77.43	75.76	197.71	153.19	214.02	(393.54)
	II) Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income						
a)	General & Administrative Expenses	137.47	14.40	37.21	151.87	56.23	122.62
b)	Other Income	11.58	(3.86)	(15.80)	7.72	(21.87)	191.12
	Net unallocable expenditure (+) / income (-)	149.05	10.54	21.41	159.59	34.36	68.50
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Taxation	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
3.	Capital Employed						
a)	Construction Activities	523.30	669.01	849.76	550.78	849.76	744.05
b)	Rental	(60.78)	(28.00)	(117.48)	(88.26)	(117.48)	(35.95)
	Total	462.52	641.01	732.28	462.52	732.28	708.10

Standalone/Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2012

Particulars	As at 30.09.2012 UNAUDITED	As at 31.03.2012 AUDITED
A EQUITY & LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholder's funds		
a) Share Capital	356.61	356.61
b) Reserves & Surplus	331.61	351.49
c) Money received against share warrants	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Shareholder's funds	688.22	708.10
2 Non Current Liabilities		
a) Long-term borrowings	277.51	331.75
b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	13.50	13.50
c) Other long term liabilities	0.00	0.00
d) Long term provisions	51.54	54.57
Sub-total- Non current liabilities	342.55	399.82
3 Current Liabilities		
a) Short-term borrowings	4528.12	4831.21
b) Trade Payables	967.43	2797.19
c) Other current liabilities	1062.73	744.07
d) Short term provisions	8.95	5.92
Sub-total-Current liabilities	6567.23	8378.39
TOTAL- EQUITY & LIABILITIES	7598.00	9486.31
B ASSETS		
1 Non-current assets		
a) Fixed Assets	782.77	820.96
b) Goodwill on consolidation	0.00	0.00
c) Non-current investments	0.04	0.04
d) Deferred Tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
e) Long term loans & advances	614.85	310.12
f) Other non current assets	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Non Current Assets	1397.66	1131.12
2 Current Assets		
a) Current investments	0.00	0.00
b) Inventories	174.54	214.74
c) Trade receivables	2494.52	4451.16
d) Cash & cash equivalents	148.92	207.89
e) Short-term loans & advances	3156.64	3416.82
f) Debit balance in profit & loss statement	225.72	0.00
g) Other current assets	0.00	64.58
Sub-total-Current Assets	6200.34	8355.19
TOTAL- ASSETS	7598.00	9486.31

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results were approved by the Board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 12th November 2012 after being duly reviewed by the Audit Committee on even date.
- Deferred Tax, if any, will be considered in the year end accounts.
- Statutory Auditors have already completed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sep, 2012.
- During this Quarter Mr. G Natarajan and Mr. D Chatterjee resigned from the Board of Directors with effect from 8th August 2012 and Mr. Lala Kishore Kanti Roy also resigned from the Board with effect from 22nd September 2012.
- Appointment and Remuneration to wholetime Director from 1st May 2012 amounting to Rs.7.14 lacs is subject to Central Government's approval.
- Previous years / period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.

By Order of the Board
For Shelter Infra Projects Limited
A. Dutta
Chairman

Date: 12.11.2012
Place: Kolkata

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD.

[FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.]

REGD OFFICE : DN-1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012

[Rs. in Lakhs]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Corresponding 3 months ended in			Year to date		
		3 months ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	the previous year ended 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	figures for the current period ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	figures for the previous period ended 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	Previous Accounting Year ended 31.03.2012 (Audited)
1.	Income from operations						
	a) Net Sales / Income from operations	145.54	413.92	146.49	559.46	199.80	6,125.77
	b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	56.86	0.00	105.64	26.19
	Total income from operations (net)	145.54	413.92	203.35	559.46	305.44	6151.96
2.	Expenses						
	a) Cost of material consumed	63.83	141.63	32.09	205.46	56.56	285.97
	b) Changes in inventories of work-in-progress	(39.37)	49.76	76.11	10.39	10.87	(54.79)
	c) Employee Benefit Expense	20.44	22.85	37.94	43.29	59.72	90.50
	d) Depreciation & amortisation expense	17.90	17.78	20.85	35.68	41.07	82.85
	e) General & Administrative Expenses	20.95	20.84	49.16	41.79	70.77	122.62
	f) Payment to Sub-Contractors	124.14	116.42	63.06	240.56	76.60	5499.24
	g) Other Expenses	41.64	40.24	8.19	81.88	31.47	162.67
	Total Expenses	249.53	409.52	287.40	659.05	347.06	6189.06
3.	Profit / Loss from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items [1-2]	(103.99)	4.40	(84.05)	(99.59)	(41.62)	(37.10)
4.	Other Income	3.86	3.86	15.79	7.72	21.87	164.93
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional activities [3+4]	(100.13)	8.26	(68.26)	(91.87)	(19.75)	127.83
6.	Finance cost	77.43	75.78	132.47	153.19	214.02	393.54
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items [5-6]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax [7+8]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
10.	Tax Expense/ Deferred Tax	0.00	(0.68)	(+ 0.78)	0.00	(1.47)	(9.79)
11.	Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
12.	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs.lakhs)	0.00	0.00	(+ 0.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [11-12]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated) Rs.10/- each	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	321.33	0.00	0.00	321.33	0.00	321.33
16.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)
17.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)

Part II

A		PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public Shareholding	1588718	2182446	2462516	1588718	2462516	2462516
	- No. of Shares						
	- Percentage (%) of shareholding	44.50%	61.13%	68.97%	44.50%	68.97%	68.97%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding	1071048	1071048	770622	1071048	770622	770622
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered	54.05%	77.18%	69.57%	54.05%	69.57%	69.57%
	- Number of shares						
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	30.00%	30.00%	21.59%	30.00%	21.59%	21.59%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)						
	(b) Non-encumbered	910395	316667	337023	910395	337023	337023
	- Number of shares						
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	45.95%	22.82%	30.43%	45.95%	30.43%	30.43%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	25.50%	8.87%	9.44%	25.50%	9.44%	9.44%

B. INVESTORS COMPLAINT

Pending at the beginning of the year
 Received during the quarter
 Disposed of during the quarter
 Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter

NIL
 NIL
 NIL
 NIL

SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED ALONG WITH THE QUARTERLY RESULTS

1.	Segment Revenues :	97.78	360.23	168.36	458.01	221.87	5909.58
	a) Construction Activities	97.78	360.23	168.36	458.01	221.87	5909.58
	b) Rental	47.76	53.69	56.86	101.45	105.64	216.19
	Total	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31	6125.77
	Less : Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31	6125.77
2.	Segment Results						
	[Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & Interest from each segment]:						
	a) Construction Activities	2.12	(20.75)	(11.81)	(18.63)	(61.78)	(146.56)
	b) Rental	46.80	39.55	30.20	86.35	76.39	205.89
	Total	48.92	18.80	18.39	67.72	14.61	59.33
	Less : I) Interest	77.43	75.76	197.71	153.19	214.02	(393.54)
	ii) Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income						
	a) General & Administrative Expenses	137.47	14.40	37.21	151.87	56.23	122.62
	b) Other Income	11.58	(3.86)	(15.80)	7.72	(21.87)	191.12
	Net unallocable expenditure (+) / income (-)	149.05	10.54	21.41	159.59	34.36	68.50
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Taxation	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
3.	Capital Employed						
	a) Construction Activities	523.30	669.01	849.76	550.78	849.76	744.05
	b) Rental	(60.78)	(28.00)	(117.48)	(88.26)	(117.48)	(35.95)
	Total	462.52	641.01	732.28	462.52	732.28	708.10

Standalone/Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2012

Particulars	As at 30.09.2012 UNAUDITED	As at 31.03.2012 AUDITED
A. EQUITY & LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholder's funds		
a] Share Capital	356.61	356.61
b] Reserves & Surplus	331.61	351.49
c] Money received against share warrants	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Shareholder's funds	688.22	708.10
2 Non Current Liabilities		
a] Long-term borrowings	277.51	331.75
b] Deferred tax liabilities (net)	13.50	13.50
c] Other long term liabilities	0.00	0.00
d] Long term provisions	51.54	54.57
Sub-total- Non current liabilities	342.55	399.82
3 Current Liabilities		
a] Short-term borrowings	4528.12	4831.21
b] Trade Payables	967.43	2797.19
c] Other current liabilities	1062.73	744.07
d] Short term provisions	8.95	5.92
Sub-total-Current liabilities	6567.23	8378.39
TOTAL - EQUITY & LIABILITIES	7598.00	9486.31
B. ASSETS		
1 Non-current assets		
a] Fixed Assets	782.77	820.96
b] Goodwill on consolidation	0.00	0.00
c] Non-current investments	0.04	0.04
d] Deferred Tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
e] Long term loans & advances	614.85	310.12
f] Other non current assets	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Non Current Assets	1397.66	1131.12
2 Current Assets		
a] Current investments	0.00	0.00
b] Inventories	174.54	214.74
c] Trade receivables	2494.52	4451.16
d] Cash & cash equivalents	148.92	207.89
e] Short-term loans & advances	3156.64	3416.82
f] Debit balance in profit & loss statement	225.72	0.00
g] Other current assets	0.00	64.58
Sub-total-Current Assets	6200.34	8355.19
TOTAL - ASSETS	7598.00	9486.31

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results were approved by the Board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 12th November 2012 after being duly reviewed by the Audit Committee on even date.
- Deferred Tax, if any, will be considered in the year end accounts.
- Statutory Auditors have already completed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sep, 2012.
- During this Quarter Mr. G Natarajan and Mr. D Chatterjee resigned from the Board of Directors with effect from 8th August 2012 and Mr. Lala Kishore Kanti Roy also resigned from the Board with effect from 22nd September 2012.
- Appointment and Remuneration to wholetime Director from 1st May 2012 amounting to Rs.7.14 lacs is subject to Central Government's approval.
- Previous years / period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.

By Order of the Board
 For Shelter Infra Projects Limited

Date: 12.11.2012
 Place: Kolkata

A. Dutta
 Chairman

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.) REGD OFFICE : DN-1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012 (Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Corresponding 3 months ended in		Year to date		Previous Year ended 31.03.2012 (Audited)
		3 months ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	
1.	Income from operations					
a)	Net Sales / Income from operations	145.54	413.92	146.49	559.46	199.80
b)	Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	56.86	0.00	105.64
	Total Income from operations (net)	145.54	413.92	203.35	559.46	305.44
2.	Expenses					
a)	Cost of material consumed	63.83	141.63	32.09	205.46	56.56
b)	Changes in inventories of work-in-progress	(39.37)	49.78	76.11	10.39	10.87
c)	Employee Benefit Expense	20.44	22.85	37.94	43.29	59.72
d)	Depreciation & amortisation expense	17.90	17.78	20.85	35.68	41.07
e)	General & Administrative Expenses	20.95	20.84	49.16	41.79	70.77
f)	Payment to Sub-Contractors	124.14	116.42	63.06	240.56	76.80
g)	Other Expenses	41.84	40.24	8.19	81.88	31.47
	Total Expenses	249.53	409.52	287.40	659.05	347.06
3.	Profit / Loss from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items [1-2]	(103.99)	4.40	(84.05)	(99.59)	(41.62)
4.	Other Income	3.88	3.86	15.79	7.72	21.87
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional activities [3+4]	(100.13)	8.26	(68.26)	(91.87)	(19.75)
6.	Finance cost	77.43	75.78	132.47	153.19	214.02
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items [5-6]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax [7+8]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)
10.	Tax Expense/ Deferred Tax	0.00	(0.68)	(+0.78)	0.00	(1.47)
11.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)
12.	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs. lakhs)	0.00	0.00	(+0.00)	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [11-12]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated) Rs.10/- each	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	321.33	0.00	0.00	321.33	0.00
16.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)
17.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)

Part II						
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding - No. of Shares	1588718	2182446	2462516	1588718	2462516
	- Percentage (%) of shareholding	44.50%	61.13%	68.97%	44.50%	68.97%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding (a) Pledged / Encumbered - Number of shares	1071048	1071048	770622	1071048	770622
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	54.05%	77.18%	69.57%	54.05%	69.57%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	30.00%	30.00%	21.59%	30.00%	21.59%
	(b) Non-encumbered - Number of shares	910395	316667	337023	910395	337023
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	45.95%	22.82%	30.43%	45.95%	30.43%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	25.50%	8.87%	9.44%	25.50%	9.44%

Particulars	3 Months ended 30th September-2012
Shareholding (a) Pledged / Encumbered - Number of shares	1071048
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	54.05%
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	30.00%
(b) Non-encumbered - Number of shares	910395
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	45.95%
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	25.50%

B. INVESTORS COMPLAINT						
Pending at the beginning of the year						NIL
Received during the quarter						NIL
Disposed of during the quarter						NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter						NIL
SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED ALONG WITH THE QUARTERLY RESULTS						
1.	Segment Revenues :					
a)	Construction Activities	97.78	360.23	168.36	458.01	221.67
b)	Rental	47.76	53.69	56.86	101.45	105.64
	Total	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31
	Less : Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31
2.	Segment Results					
	[Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & Interest from each segment]:					
a)	Construction Activities	2.12	(20.75)	(11.81)	(18.63)	(61.78)
b)	Rental	46.80	39.55	30.20	86.35	76.39
	Total	48.92	18.80	18.39	67.72	14.61
	Less : i) Interest	77.43	75.76	197.71	153.19	214.02
	ii) Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income					
a)	General & Administrative Expenses	137.47	14.40	37.21	151.87	56.23
b)	Other Income	11.58	(3.86)	(15.80)	7.72	(21.87)
	Net unallocable expenditure (+) / income (-)	149.05	10.54	21.41	159.59	34.36
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Taxation	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)
3.	Capital Employed					
a)	Construction Activities	523.30	669.01	849.76	550.78	849.76
b)	Rental	(60.78)	(28.00)	(117.48)	(88.26)	(117.48)
	Total	462.52	641.01	732.28	462.52	732.28
Standalone/Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2012						
Particulars		As at 30.09.2012 UNAUDITED		As at 31.03.2012 AUDITED		
A EQUITY & LIABILITIES						
1 Shareholder's funds						
a)	Share Capital	356.61		356.61		
b)	Reserves & Surplus	331.61		351.49		
c)	Money received against share warrants	0.00		0.00		
	Sub-total- Shareholder's funds	688.22		708.10		
2 Non Current Liabilities						
a)	Long-term borrowings	277.51		331.75		
b)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	13.50		13.50		
c)	Other long term liabilities	0.00		0.00		
d)	Long term provisions	51.54		54.57		
	Sub-total- Non current liabilities	342.55		399.82		
3 Current Liabilities						
a)	Short-term borrowings	4528.12		4831.21		
b)	Trade Payables	967.43		2797.19		
c)	Other current liabilities	1062.73		744.07		
d)	Short term provisions	8.95		5.92		
	Sub-total-Current liabilities	6567.23		8378.39		
	TOTAL- EQUITY & LIABILITIES	7598.00		9486.31		
B ASSETS						
1 Non-current assets						
a)	Fixed Assets	782.77		820.96		
b)	Goodwill on consolidation	0.00		0.00		
c)	Non-current investments	0.04		0.04		
d)	Deferred Tax assets (net)	0.00		0.00		
e)	Long term loans & advances	614.85		310.12		
f)	Other non current assets	0.00		0.00		
	Sub-total- Non Current Assets	1397.66		1131.12		
2 Current Assets						
a)	Current investments	0.00		0.00		
b)	Inventories	174.54		214.74		
c)	Trade receivables	2494.52		4451.16		
d)	Cash & cash equivalents	148.92		207.89		
e)	Short-term loans & advances	3156.64		3416.82		
f)	Debit balance in profit & loss statement	225.72		0.00		
g)	Other current assets	0.00		64.58		
	Sub-total-Current Assets	6200.34		8355.19		
	TOTAL- ASSETS	7598.00		9486.31		

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results were approved by the Board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 12th November 2012 after being duly reviewed by the Audit Committee on even date.
- Deferred Tax, if any, will be considered in the year end accounts.
- Statutory Auditors have already completed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sep.2012.
- During this Quarter Mr. G Natarajan and Mr. D Chatterjee resigned from the Board of Directors with effect from 8th August 2012 and Mr. Lala Kishore Kanti Roy also resigned from the Board with effect from 22nd September 2012.
- Appointment and Remuneration to wholtime Director from 1st May 2012 amounting to Rs.7.14 lacs is subject to Central Government's approval.
- Previous years / period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.

By Order of the Board
For Shelter Infra Projects Limited
A. Dutta
Chairman

Date: 12.11.2012
Place: Kolkata

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results were approved by the board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 12th November 2012 after being duly reviewed by the Audit Committee on even date.
- Deferred Tax, if any, will be considered in the year end accounts.
- Statutory Auditors have already completed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sep.2012.
- During this Quarter Mr. G Natarajan and Mr. D Chatterjee resigned from the Board of Directors with effect from 8th August 2012 and Mr. Lala Kishore Kanti Roy also resigned from the Board with effect from 22nd September 2012.
- Appointment and Remuneration to wholtime Director from 1st May 2012 amounting to Rs.7.14 lacs is subject to Central Government's approval.
- Previous years / period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.

By Order of the Board
For Shelter Infra Projects Limited
A. Dutta
Chairman

Date: 12.11.2012
Place: Kolkata

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রজেক্টস লিমিটেড

(পূর্বতন সিসিএপি লিমিটেড)

রেজিঃ অফিস: ডিএন-১, সেটর-৫, সফটলেক সিটি, কলকাতা-৭০০০৯১

৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১২ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফল

অংশ-১

ক্রম সংখ্যা	বিবরণ	(লক্ষ টাকায়)					
		সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০১.১২.১২ (অনির্দিষ্ট)	পূর্ববর্তী সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০০.০৯.১২ (অনির্দিষ্ট)	পূর্ববর্তী বছরে সমসাময়িক সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০১.১২.১১ (অনির্দিষ্ট)	চলতি সময়ে বছর থেকে কমিয়ে সমসাময়িক সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০১.১২.১২ (অনির্দিষ্ট)	পূর্ববর্তী সময়ে বছর থেকে কমিয়ে সমসাময়িক সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০১.১২.১১ (অনির্দিষ্ট)	পূর্ববর্তী সময়ে বছর থেকে কমিয়ে সমসাময়িক সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০১.০৯.১২ (নির্দিষ্ট)
১.	কাজের থেকে আয়						
	ক) নিট বিক্রয়/কাজের থেকে আয়	০২০.২৫	১৪৫.৪৪	২০৫.৪৪	৮৮২.৭১	৫০৯.২৫	৬,১২৫.৭৭
	খ) অন্যান্য কাজের থেকে আয়	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	২১.২৫	২৬.১৯
	কাজের থেকে মোট আয় (নিট)	০২০.২৫	১৪৫.৪৪	২০৫.৪৪	৮৮২.৭১	৫৩০.৫০	৬,১৫১.৯৬
২.	ব্যয়						
	ক) বাবদুল পেমেন্ট মূল্য	৭৭.২০	৫০.৮০	৭২.৯৪	২৮২.৪৯	১২৫.৫০	২৫৫.৩৭
	খ) উৎপাদিত পণ্যে উদ্ভাবনী পরিবর্তন	(৮.৫১)	(৫৯.৫৭)	১.০৮	১.৮৮	১২.২৫	(৫৪.৭৩)
	গ) কর্মী সুবিধার্থে ব্যয়	৩০.৫৮	৩১.১১	৩৫.৪২	২৬.১৬	১২১.৩৪	১৪৫.৫০
	ঘ) অক্ষয় এবং প্রসঙ্গ ব্যয়	১৮.৫০	১৭.২৮	১৭.২৮	৩৫.৭৪	৬১.৮৫	৮২.৫২
	ঙ) সাধারণ এবং প্রশাসনিক ব্যয়	৮৪.৭৬	২০.৯৫	৪৫.৫২	১১৫.২৯	১২২.৬২	১২২.৬২
	চ) সাব-কন্ট্রাক্টরদের প্রসঙ্গ	৭৫.২৭	১২৪.১৪	৫৭.১০	৩১৮.৮০	১৪৫.৭৫	৫,৪২২.২৪
	ছ) অন্যান্য ব্যয়	২৭.৩২	৫০.৯৭	১১.০০	৮৭.০২	১৫.২৫	১০৫.৮৪
	মোট ব্যয়	৩০৫.৭১	২৪৯.৬৫	২১১.২৪	১০৫৭.৭৭	৫০১.৭৮	৬১৮৫.০৫
৩.	অন্যান্য আয়, আর্থিক ফরজ এবং ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পূর্বে কাজের থেকে লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (১-২)	১৭.৫৪	(১০৫.২২)	(১৫.৪০)	(৮২.০৬)	(৪০.৮৮)	(০৭.১০)
৪.	অন্যান্য আয়	৫.১৪	৫.৮৬	১২.৪৯	১০.৮৬	৫১.১৫	১৫৪.৩০
৫.	আর্থিক ফরজ এবং ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পূর্বে সাধারণ বিয়য় থেকে লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (৩+৪)	২০.৬৮	(১০০.১০)	(২.৯১)	(৮১.২০)	(৪০.৮৮)	(০৭.১০)
৬.	আর্থিক ফরজ	২.২৫	৭৭.৪০	৫৫.৫৩	১৫৫.১২	২৫.০৮	৩৫৫.৫৪
৭.	ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ের পূর্বে সাধারণ বিয়য় থেকে লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (৫-৬)	২০.৭৫	(১৭৭.৫৬)	(৫৭.৫২)	(২২৪.০৮)	(২৫০.০১)	(২৫৫.৭১)
৮.	ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়সমূহ	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
৯.	কাজের পূর্বে সাধারণ বিয়য় থেকে লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (৭+৮)	২০.৭৫	(১৭৭.৫৬)	(৫৭.৫২)	(২২৪.০৮)	(২৫০.০১)	(২৫৫.৭১)
১০.	কর ব্যয়/বিলাসিত ব্যয়	(২.৫১)	০.০০	(৭.৭৮)	(২.৫১)	(২.৫১)	(৭.৭৮)
১১.	কাজের পরে সাধারণ বিয়য় থেকে নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (৯-১০)	১৮.২৪	(১৭৭.৫৬)	(৬৫.৩০)	(২২৬.৫৯)	(২৫২.৫২)	(২৬৩.৬৯)
১২.	অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিয়য়সমূহ (নিট কর ব্যয় টাকা লক্ষ)	০.০০	০.০০	৪২.৪৮	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
১৩.	সমন্বয়কালীন নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (১১-১২)	১৮.২৪	(১৭৭.৫৬)	(২২.৮২)	(২২৬.৫৯)	(২৫২.৫২)	(২৬৩.৬৯)
১৪.	আদায়কৃত ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন (প্রতিটি শেয়ার প্রতিনিধিত্ব করে ১০ টাকা)	৫৫৫.৫১	৫৫৫.৫১	৫৫৫.৫১	৫৫৫.৫১	৫৫৫.৫১	৫৫৫.৫১
১৫.	পূর্ববর্তী হিসাববহরে ব্যালেন্স সিট অনুসারে সর্বকণ পুনর্মূল্যায়ন ব্যতীত সংরক্ষণ						৫১১.৫৫
১৬.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিয়য়ের পূর্বে) (১০ টাকা প্রতিটি) (বার্ষিকীকৃত নয়)	০.৬৫	(৪.০০)	(০.৬০)	(৪.২২)	(৭.০০)	(৭.২৭)
১৭.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ বিয়য়ের পরে) (১০ টাকা প্রতিটি) (বার্ষিকীকৃত নয়)	০.৬৫	(৪.০০)	(০.৬০)	(৪.২২)	(৭.০০)	(৭.২৭)

অংশ-২ ৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১২ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফল

ক্রম সংখ্যা	বিবরণ	(লক্ষ টাকায়)					
		সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০১.১২.১২ (অনির্দিষ্ট)	পূর্ববর্তী সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০০.০৯.১২ (অনির্দিষ্ট)	পূর্ববর্তী বছরে সমসাময়িক সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০১.১২.১১ (অনির্দিষ্ট)	চলতি সময়ে বছর থেকে কমিয়ে সমসাময়িক সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০১.১২.১২ (অনির্দিষ্ট)	পূর্ববর্তী সময়ে বছর থেকে কমিয়ে সমসাময়িক সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০১.১২.১১ (অনির্দিষ্ট)	পূর্ববর্তী সময়ে বছর থেকে কমিয়ে সমসাময়িক সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০১.০৯.১২ (নির্দিষ্ট)
১.	শেয়ার হোল্ডিংয়ের বিবরণ						
	পারস্বলিক শেয়ার হোল্ডিং						
	- শেয়ার সংখ্যা	১৪৮৮১৮	১৪৮৮১৮	১৪৮৮১৮	১৪৮৮১৮	১৪৮৮১৮	১৪৮৮১৮
	- শেয়ার হোল্ডিংয়ের শতাংশ	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%
২.	প্রোমোটর এবং প্রোমোটরদের শেয়ার হোল্ডিং						
	ক) জামানত/বন্ধকী গায়ে						
	- শেয়ার সংখ্যা	১০৭১০৪৮	১০৭১০৪৮	১০৭১০৪৮	১০৭১০৪৮	১০৭১০৪৮	১০৭১০৪৮
	- শেয়ার হোল্ডিংয়ের শতাংশ	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%
	(মোট শেয়ার হোল্ডিংয়ের শতাংশ)	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%
	খ) অবাধকী গায়ে						
	- শেয়ার সংখ্যা	১১০৫৪২	১১০৫৪২	১১০৫৪২	১১০৫৪২	১১০৫৪২	১১০৫৪২
	- শেয়ার হোল্ডিংয়ের শতাংশ	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%
	(মোট শেয়ার হোল্ডিংয়ের শতাংশ)	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%	৪৪.৫০%

বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত তিন মাস (০১-১২-২০১২)
বিনিয়োগকারীদের অভিযোগ	নেই
ত্রৈমাসিকের শুরুতে বকেয়া অভিযোগ	নেই
চলতি বছরে পূহিত অভিযোগ	নেই
ত্রৈমাসিকে বাতিল অভিযোগ	নেই
ত্রৈমাসিকের শেষে অমীমাংসিত অভিযোগ	নেই

আর্থিক লিপি

কলকাতা, বুধবার, ১৩ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১৩

ত্রৈমাসিকের ফলাফলে কেরতনিক রাজস্ব, বন্ডাফল এবং নিয়োজিত মূলধন

ক্রম সংখ্যা	বিবরণ	(লক্ষ টাকায়)					
		সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০১.১২.১২ (অনির্দিষ্ট)	পূর্ববর্তী সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০০.০৯.১২ (অনির্দিষ্ট)	পূর্ববর্তী বছরে সমসাময়িক সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০১.১২.১১ (অনির্দিষ্ট)	চলতি সময়ে বছর থেকে কমিয়ে সমসাময়িক সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০১.১২.১২ (অনির্দিষ্ট)	পূর্ববর্তী সময়ে বছর থেকে কমিয়ে সমসাময়িক সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০১.১২.১১ (অনির্দিষ্ট)	পূর্ববর্তী সময়ে বছর থেকে কমিয়ে সমসাময়িক সমাপ্ত ৫ মাস ০১.০৯.১২ (নির্দিষ্ট)
১.	কেন্দ্রীয় রাজস্ব:						
	ক) নির্মাণ কর	২৭১.৮২	২৭.৭৮	১৭২.৮৭	৭২২.৮৫	৫১৮.৮০	৫১০২.৫৮
	খ) ভাড়া	৫১.৪৫	৪৭.৭৮	৫৬.৪৫	১৫২.৮৮	১৫২.০৭	২১৬.১৯
	মোট	৩২৩.২৭	৭৫.৭৬	২২৯.৩২	৮৭৫.৭৩	৬৭০.৮৭	৬২১৮.৭৭
	বাল: অর্থকরীয় রাজস্ব	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
	নিট বিক্রয়/কাজের থেকে আয়	৩২৩.২৭	৭৫.৭৬	২২৯.৩২	৮৭৫.৭৩	৬৭০.৮৭	৬২১৮.৭৭
২.	কেন্দ্রীয় ফন্ডাফল						
	(কর এবং সুদের পূর্বে প্রতিটি ক্ষেত্র থেকে লাভ +)/(ক্ষতি(-)):						
	ক) নির্মাণ কর	(+৫৫.০৫)	(+১২২.৮৪)	(+২১.০০)	(+৩৫.৮৮)	(+৩০.২২)	(+১২০.৫৭)
	খ) ভাড়া	(-৪৭.২৫)	(-৪৭.৮০)	(-৫৬.৪৫)	(-১৫২.৮৮)	(-১৫২.০৭)	(-২১৬.১৯)
	মোট	(+৭.৮০)	(+৭৫.০৪)	(+২৫.৫৫)	(+১৬.০০)	(+১৫.১৫)	(+১০৪.৩৮)
	বাল:						
	১) সুদ	(-২.২৫)	(-৭৭.৫০)	(-৭৬.৫৫)	(-১৫৫.১২)	(-১৫৫.৫৫)	(-১৫৫.৫৫)
	২) অনির্দিষ্ট আয়ে নিট অন্যান্য অনির্দিষ্ট ব্যয়						
	ক) সাধারণ এবং প্রশাসনিক ব্যয়	৮৪.৭৬	২০.৯৫	৪৫.৫২	১১৫.২৯	১২২.৬২	১২২.৬২
	খ) অন্যান্য আয়	৫.১৪	৫.৮৬	১২.৪৯	১০.৮৬	৫১.১৫	১৫৪.৩০
	নিট অনির্দিষ্ট আয় -/অনির্দিষ্ট আয় -	(+৭৮.৬০)	(+১২৭.০৭)	(+১০০.০৫)	(+১১১.২২)	(+১০৬.১৪)	(+১০৬.১৪)
	কাজের পূর্বে সাধারণ বিয়য় থেকে লাভ -)/(ক্ষতি(-))	(+২০.৭৫)	(-১৭৭.৫৬)	(-৬৫.৩০)	(-২২৬.৫৯)	(-২৫২.৫২)	(-২৬৩.৬৯)
৩.	নিয়োজিত মূলধন						
	ক) নির্মাণ কর	৮৮২.১৬	৪২৫.০০	১৫৫.২২	৮৮২.১৬	১৫৫.২২	৭৪৪.০৫
	খ) ভাড়া	(৪০৫.৫৫)	(৬০.৭৮)	(৪৪.৫৬)	(৪০৫.৫৫)	(৪৪.৫৬)	(৪০৫.৫৫)
	মোট	৪৭৬.৬১	৩৬৪.২২	১১০.৬৬	৪৭৬.৬১	১১০.৬৬	৩৩৮.৫০

দ্রষ্টব্য:

- এই অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফল ও লি নিরীক্ষক কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচনার পর ১২ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১৩ পরিচালকবর্গের সভায় অনুমোদিত হবে।
- ৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১২ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকে অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফল ও লি বিধিগত নিরীক্ষক দ্বারা সর্বাঙ্গীকরণ পর্যালোচিত হবে।
- ১ মে, ২০১২ থেকে পূর্ণসময়কালীন ডিরেক্টরের নিয়োগ এবং পারিশ্রমিক হিসাবে ১০.৭১ লক্ষ টাকার বিঘটি কেন্দ্রীয় সরকারের অনুমোদনের অপেক্ষায় রয়েছে।
- ব্যাক্সের সঙ্গে পুনর্গঠন প্রক্রিয়া চলায় এই ত্রৈমাসিকে ব্যাক্সের দৈনিক বাবদ ৭৫.৭৫ লক্ষ টাকার ওপর কোম্পানি কোনও সুদ ধরেনি। এর ফলে ত্রৈমাসিকের ফলাফলে এর প্রভাব পড়ে।
- এই সময়ের প্রথমে ডিরেক্টর ২৬.৮২ লক্ষ টাকা কাজের থেকে আয়ের সঙ্গে যুক্ত করে।
- পূর্ববর্তী বছরের/সময়ের অর্থাৎ ও লি প্রয়োজন অনুসারে পুনঃসঞ্চয়/পুনঃমুদ্রিত করা হয়েছে।

বোর্ডের পক্ষে
শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রজেক্টস লিঃ-এর পক্ষে
পি. কে. লাহা
তালিখ: ১২.০২.২০১৩
স্থান: কলকাতা
(পূর্ণসময়কালীন ডিরেক্টর)

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD.
[FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.]
REGD OFFICE : DN-1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012

[Rs. in Lakhs]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Corresponding					
		3 months ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.06.2012 (Unaudited)	the preceding 3 months ended in the year 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	Previous Accounting Year ended 31.03.2012 (Audited)
1.	Income from operations						
a)	Net Sales / Income from operations	145.54	413.92	146.49	559.46	199.80	6,125.77
b)	Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	56.86	0.00	105.64	26.19
	Total income from operations(net)	145.54	413.92	203.35	559.46	305.44	6151.96
2.	Expenses						
a)	Cost of material consumed	63.83	141.63	32.09	205.46	56.56	285.97
b)	Changes in inventories of work-in-progress	(39.37)	49.76	76.11	10.39	10.87	(54.79)
c)	Employee Benefit Expense	20.44	22.85	37.94	43.29	59.72	90.50
d)	Depreciation & amortisation expense	17.90	17.78	20.85	35.68	41.07	82.85
e)	General & Administrative Expenses	20.95	20.84	49.16	41.79	70.77	122.62
f)	Payment to Sub-Contractors	124.14	116.42	63.06	240.56	76.60	5499.24
g)	Other Expenses	41.64	40.24	8.19	81.88	31.47	162.67
	Total Expenses	249.53	409.52	287.40	659.05	347.06	6189.06
3.	Profit / Loss from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items [1-2]	(103.99)	4.40	(84.05)	(99.59)	(41.62)	(37.10)
4.	Other Income	3.86	3.86	15.79	7.72	21.87	164.93
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional activities [3+4]	(100.13)	8.26	(68.26)	(91.87)	(19.75)	127.83
6.	Finance cost	77.43	75.76	132.47	153.19	214.02	393.54
7.	Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items [5-6]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax [7+8]	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
10.	Tax Expense/ Deferred Tax	0.00	(0.68)	(+ 0.78)	0.00	(1.47)	(9.79)
11.	Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
12.	Extraordinary Items(net of tax expenses Rs.lakhs)	0.00	0.00	(+ 0.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [11-12]	(178.24)	(66.82)	(199.95)	(245.06)	(232.30)	(255.92)
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated) Rs.10/- each	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	321.33	0.00	0.00	321.33	0.00	321.33
16.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)
17.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(5.00)	(1.87)	(5.54)	(6.87)	(6.53)	(7.17)

Part II

A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public Shareholding	1588718	2182446	2462516	1588718	2462516
	- No. of Shares					
	- Percentage (%) of shareholding	44.50%	61.13%	68.97%	44.50%	68.97%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
(a)	Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	1071048	1071048	770622	1071048	770622
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	54.05%	77.18%	69.57%	54.05%	69.57%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	30.00%	30.00%	21.59%	30.00%	21.59%
(b)	Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	910395	316667	337023	910395	337023
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	45.95%	22.82%	30.43%	45.95%	30.43%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	25.50%	8.87%	9.44%	25.50%	9.44%

3 Months ended
30th September-2012

B. INVESTORS COMPLAINT	
Pending at the beginning of the year	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

SEGMENT-WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED ALONG WITH THE QUARTERLY RESULTS

Sl. No.	Particulars	97.78	360.23	168.36	458.01	221.67	5909.58
1.	Segment Revenues :						
a)	Construction Activities	97.78	360.23	168.36	458.01	221.67	5909.58
b)	Rental	47.76	53.69	56.86	101.45	105.64	216.19
	Total	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31	6125.77
	Less : Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	145.54	413.92	225.22	559.46	327.31	6125.77
2.	Segment Results						
	[Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & Interest from each segment]:						
a)	Construction Activities	2.12	(20.75)	(11.81)	(18.63)	(61.78)	(146.56)
b)	Rental	46.80	39.55	30.20	86.35	76.39	205.89
	Total	48.92	18.80	18.39	67.72	14.61	59.33
	Less : I) Interest	77.43	75.76	197.71	153.19	214.02	(393.54)
	ii) Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income						
a)	General & Administrative Expenses	137.47	14.40	37.21	151.87	56.23	122.62
b)	Other Income	11.58	(3.86)	(15.80)	7.72	(21.87)	191.12
	Net unallocable expenditure (+) / income (-)	149.05	10.54	21.41	159.59	34.36	68.50
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Taxation	(177.56)	(67.50)	(200.73)	(245.06)	(233.77)	(265.71)
3.	Capital Employed						
a)	Construction Activities	523.30	669.01	849.76	550.78	849.76	744.05
b)	Rental	(60.78)	(28.00)	(117.48)	(88.26)	(117.48)	(35.95)
	Total	462.52	641.01	732.28	462.52	732.28	708.10

Standalone/Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2012

Particulars	As at 30.09.2012 UNAUDITED	As at 31.03.2012 AUDITED
A EQUITY & LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholder's funds		
a) Share Capital	356.61	356.61
b) Reserves & Surplus	331.61	351.49
c) Money received against share warrants	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Shareholder's funds	688.22	708.10
2 Non Current Liabilities		
a) Long-term borrowings	277.51	331.75
b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	13.50	13.50
c) Other long term liabilities	0.00	0.00
d) Long term provisions	51.54	54.57
Sub-total- Non current liabilities	342.55	399.82
3 Current Liabilities		
a) Short-term borrowings	4528.12	4831.21
b) Trade Payables	967.43	2797.19
c) Other current liabilities	1062.73	744.07
d) Short term provisions	8.95	5.92
Sub-total-Current liabilities	6567.23	8378.39
TOTAL- EQUITY & LIABILITIES	7598.00	9486.31
B ASSETS		
1 Non-current assets		
a) Fixed Assets	782.77	820.96
b) Goodwill on consolidation	0.00	0.00
c) Non-current investments	0.04	0.04
d) Deferred Tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
e) Long term loans & advances	614.85	310.12
f) Other non current assets	0.00	0.00
Sub-total- Non Current Assets	1397.66	1131.12
2 Current Assets		
a) Current investments	0.00	0.00
b) Inventories	174.54	214.74
c) Trade receivables	2494.52	4451.16
d) Cash & cash equivalents	148.92	207.89
e) Short-term loans & advances	3156.64	3416.82
f) Debit balance in profit & loss statement	225.72	0.00
g) Other current assets	0.00	64.58
Sub-total-Current Assets	6200.34	8355.19
TOTAL- ASSETS	7598.00	9486.31

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results were approved by the Board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 12th November 2012 after being duly reviewed by the Audit Committee on even date.
- Deferred Tax, if any, will be considered in the year end accounts.
- Statutory Auditors have already completed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sep.2012.
- During this Quarter Mr. G Natarajan and Mr. D Chatterjee resigned from the Board of Directors with effect from 8th August 2012 and Mr. Lala Kishore Kanti Roy also resigned from the Board with effect from 22nd September 2012.
- Appointment and Remuneration to wholetime Director from 1st May 2012 amounting to Rs.7.14 lacs is subject to Central Government's approval.
- Previous years / period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.

By Order of the Board
For Shelter Infra Projects Limited

Date: 12.11.2012
Place:Kolkata

A. Dutta
Chairman

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.) REGD OFFICE : DN-1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091							
PART - I Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2012. [Rs. in Lakhs]							
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2012	Preceding 3 months ended 30.09.2012	Comes poning 3 months ended in the previous year 31.12.2011	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2012	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31.12.2011	Previous Accounting Year ended 31.03.2012
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Income from operations						
	a) Net Sales / Income from operations	323.25	145.54	233.84	882.71	539.28	6,125.77
	b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	2.46	0.00	21.62	26.19
	Total income from operations (net)	323.25	145.54	236.30	882.71	560.90	6,151.96
2.	Expenses						
	a) Cost of material consumed	77.13	63.83	72.94	282.59	129.50	285.97
	b) Changes in inventories of work-in-progress	(8.51)	(39.37)	1.38	1.88	12.25	(54.79)
	c) Employee Benefit Expense	30.68	31.11	35.49	96.16	121.95	143.33
	d) Depreciation & amortisation expense	18.06	17.9	17.29	53.74	61.83	82.85
	e) General & Administrative Expenses	84.76	20.95	45.52	126.55	116.29	122.62
	f) Payment to Sub-Contractors	76.27	124.14	67.13	316.83	143.73	5,499.24
	g) Other Expenses	27.32	30.97	11.50	87.02	16.23	109.84
	Total Expenses	305.71	249.53	251.25	964.77	601.78	6189.06
3.	Profit / Loss from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items [1-2]	17.54	(103.99)	(14.95)	(82.06)	(40.88)	(37.10)
4.	Other Income	6.14	3.86	12.49	13.86	61.15	164.93
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional activities [3+4]	23.68	(100.13)	(2.46)	(68.20)	20.27	127.83
6.	Finance cost	2.93	77.43	66.56	156.12	280.58	393.54
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items [5-6]	20.75	(177.56)	(69.02)	(224.32)	(260.31)	(265.71)
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax [7+8]	20.75	(177.56)	(69.02)	(224.32)	(260.31)	(265.71)
10.	Tax Expense/ Deferred Tax	(2.51)	0.00	(7.78)	(2.51)	(9.25)	(9.79)
11.	Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]	23.26	(177.56)	(61.24)	(221.81)	(251.06)	(255.92)
12.	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs.....lakhs)	0.00	0.00	42.48	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [11-12]	23.26	(177.56)	(18.76)	(221.81)	(251.06)	(255.92)
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated) Rs.10/- each	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						321.33
16.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):						
	Basic & Diluted	0.65	(5.00)	(0.53)	(6.22)	(7.03)	(7.17)
17.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):						
	Basic & Diluted	0.65	(5.00)	(0.53)	(6.22)	(7.03)	(7.17)

PART - II Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2012.								
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2012	Preceding 3 months ended 30.09.2012	Comes poning 3 months ended in the previous year 31.12.2011	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2012	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31.12.2011	Previous Accounting Year ended 31.03.2012	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1	Public Shareholding							
	- No. of Shares	1588718	1588718	2462516	1588718	2462516	2462516	
	- Percentage (%) of shareholding	44.50%	44.50%	68.97%	44.50%	68.97%	68.97%	
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding							
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered							
	- Number of shares	1071048	1071048	770,622	1071048	770,622	770,622	
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	54.05%	54.05%	69.57%	54.05%	69.57%	69.57%	
	(b) Non-encumbered							
	- Number of shares	910395	910395	337,023	910395	337,023	337,023	
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	45.95%	45.95%	30.43%	45.95%	30.43%	30.43%	
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	25.50%	25.50%	9.44%	25.50%	9.44%	9.44%	
PARTICULARS		3 Months ended 31st December-2012						
B. INVESTORS COMPLAINT								
Pending at the beginning of the Quarter								NIL
Received during the quarter								NIL
Disposed of during the quarter								NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter								NIL
Segment-wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed along with the quarterly results [Rs. in Lakhs]								
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2012	Preceding 3 months ended 30.09.2012	Comes poning 3 months ended in the previous year 31.12.2011	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2012	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31.12.2011	Previous Accounting Year ended 31.03.2012	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Segment Revenues :							
	a) Construction Activities	271.82	97.78	179.87	729.83	398.83	5909.58	
	b) Rental	51.43	47.76	56.43	152.88	162.07	216.19	
	Total	323.25	145.54	236.30	882.71	560.90	6125.77	
	Less : Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	323.25	145.54	236.30	882.71	560.90	6125.77	
2.	Segment Results [Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & Interest from each segment] :							
	a) Construction Activities	(+)55.04	(-)129.84	(-)21.30	(-)95.89	(-)80.22	(-)120.37	
	b) Rental	(+)47.26	(+)46.80	(+)51.87	(+)140.38	(+)155.63	(+)205.89	
	Total	(+)102.30	(-)83.04	(+)30.57	(+)44.44	(+)75.41	(+)85.52	
	Less :							
	i) Interest	(-)2.93	(-)77.43	(-)66.56	(-)156.12	(-)280.58	(-)393.54	
	ii) Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income							
	a) General & Administrative Expenses	84.76	20.95	45.52	126.55	116.29	122.62	
	b) Other Income	6.14	3.86	12.49	13.86	61.15	164.93	
	Net unallocable expenditure (+) / income (-)	(+)78.62	(+)17.09	(+)33.03	(+)112.69	(+)55.14	(+)42.31	
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Taxation	(+)20.75	(-)177.56	(-)69.02	(-)224.32	(-)260.31	(-)265.71	
3.	Capital Employed							
	a) Construction Activities	889.16	523.30	1698.22	889.16	1698.22	744.05	
	b) Rental	(403.65)	(60.78)	(984.99)	(403.65)	(984.99)	(35.95)	
	Total	485.51	462.52	713.23	485.51	713.23	708.10	
Notes :								
1. The above unaudited financial results were approved by the Board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 12th February 2013 after being duly reviewed by the Audit Committee on even date.								
2. Statutory Auditors have already completed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2012.								
3. Appointment and Remuneration to Whole time Director from 1st May 2012 amounting to Rs.10.71 lacs is subject to Central Government's approval.								
4. The Company has not charged any interest on Bank Borrowing in this quarter amounting to Rs.75.75Lacs in view of ongoing restructuring process with the bank. Such change in the basis of accounting has had consequential effect on Operating Result for the quarter.								
5. Income from operation includes Rs.26.82 lacs pertaining to earlier period.								
6. Previous years / period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.								
For and on behalf of Board of Directors Shelter Infra Projects Limited P. K. Lala (Whole Time Director)								
Date: 12.02.2013								
Place: Kolkata								

Business Standard

KOLKATA | FRIDAY, 1 FEBRUARY 2013

আর্থিক লিপি

কলকাতা, শুক্রবার, ১ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১৩

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিঃ

রেজিঃ অফিস: ইন্টারনিটি বিল্ডিং, ডি.এন. ১,
সেক্টর-৫, সল্টলেক, কলকাতা-৭০০০৯১

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ক্ষেত্রীয় তালিকাভুক্ত চুক্তির ৪১ ধারা
অনুসারে এতদ্বারা বিজ্ঞাপিত করা হচ্ছে যে
৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১২ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের
অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফল বিবেচনা ও
অনুমোদনের জন্য ১২ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১৩
তারিখে কোম্পানির রেজিঃ অফিসে
পরিচালকবর্গের একটি সভা অনুষ্ঠিত হবে।

শেল্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস
লিঃ-এর পক্ষে

স্থান: কলকাতা

তারিখ: ৩১/০১/২০১৩

পি কে দালা

সিইও এবং ডিরেক্টর

Shelter Infra Projects Limited

Registered Office: 'ETERNITY' BUILDING

DN -1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE

KOLKATA - 700 091

NOTICE

Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 12th February, 2013 to inter-alia consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2012.

For Shelter Infra Projects Limited

Place : Kolkata

(P.K.Lala)

Date : 31.01.2013

CEO & Director

Shelter Infra Projects Ltd.

Registered Office: 'ETERNITY' BUILDING
DN -1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE
KOLKATA - 700 091

NOTICE

Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday 17th May, 2013 to inter-alia consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2013.

For Shelter Infra Projects Limited

Sd/- (P.K.Lala)

Place - Kolkata
Date - 26.04.2013

Director & CEO

আর্থিক লিপি

কলকাতা, শনিবার, ২৭ এপ্রিল, ২০১৩

সেন্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিঃ

রেজিঃ অফিস ইন্টারনালি বিল্ডিং,
ডিএন-১, সেক্টর-৫, সল্টলেক সিটি,

কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০৯১

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ক্ষেত্রীয় তালিক ভুক্ত চুক্তির ৪১ ধারা অনুসারে
এতদ্বারা বিজ্ঞপিত করা হজে যে ৩১ মার্চ,
২০১৩ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বছরের নিরীক্ষিত
আর্থিক ফলাফল আলোচনা ও অনুমোদনের
জন্য ১৭ মে, ২০১৩ তারিখে বেঙ্গলপাণির
রেজিঃ অফিসে পরিচালকবর্গের একটি সভা
অনুষ্ঠিত হবে।

সেন্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিঃ এর পক্ষে
স্থান: কলকাতা স্বাঃ/পি কে লালা
তারিখ: ২৩/০৪/২০১৩ ডিরেক্টর এবং সিইও

আর্থিক লিপি

সেন্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিমিটেড
(পূর্বতন নাম সিসিএপি লিমিটেড)

রেজিঃ অফিস-ডিএন-১, সেক্টর-৫, সল্টলেক সিটি, কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০৯১
৩১-০৫-২০১৩ সমাপ্ত বছরের আর্থিক বিবরণী

(লক্ষ টাকায়)

ক্রমিক সংখ্যা	বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস (৩১.০৫.১৩) (নির্ধারিত)	পূর্ববর্তী বছরের সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস (৩১.১২.১২) (নির্ধারিত)	পূর্ববর্তী বছরের সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস (৩১.০৫.১২) (নির্ধারিত)	বছরের থেকে তারিখ পর্যন্ত চলতি সময় অর্থ (৩১.০৫.১৩) (নির্ধারিত)	পূর্ববর্তী বছরের চলতি সময় অর্থ (৩১.০৫.১২) (নির্ধারিত)
১.	কার্যের থেকে আয় ক) মি বিক্রয়/কার্যের থেকে আয় (নিট আয়গারি ওজ)	২২২.৬৯	৩২০.২৫	৪৪৮.৬৯	১১০৪.৪০	৬১২৫.৭৭
	খ) অন্যান্য কার্যের থেকে আয় মোট কার্যের থেকে আয় (নিট)	০.০০	০.০০	৪.৫৭	০.০০	২৬.১৯
২.	ব্যয় ক) ব্যবসায়িক ব্যয় খ) সমাপ্ত পেশার উদ্ভাবনী পরিবর্তন গ) কর্মীদের সুবিধা বাকদ ব্যয় ঘ) অর্থায়ন ও প্রদেয় ব্যয় ঙ) সাধারণ ও প্রশাসনিক ব্যয় চ) সার কন্ট্রোলিং অর্থ প্রদান ছ) অন্যান্য ব্যয় মেট ব্যয়	১২৯.১০ (০.০৮)	৭৭.১০ (৮.৫১)	১৪৬.৪৭ (৬৭.০৪)	৪১১.৬৯ (২.২৬)	২৮৫.৯৭ (৪৪.৭৯)
৩.	লাভ/ক্ষতি কার্যের পূর্বে অন্যান্য আয় আর্থিক খরচ এবং ব্যতিক্রমী বিঘ্যের পূর্বে (১-২)	(১১৬.২০)	১৭.৪৪	০.৭৮	(১৯৪.৪০)	(৩৭.১০)
৪.	অন্যান্য আয়	১.০৫	৬.১৪	১০০.৭৮	(১৯৪.৪০)	(৩৭.১০)
৫.	লাভ/ক্ষতি বৈশেষ পূর্ব অন্যান্য আয় আর্থিক খরচ এবং ব্যতিক্রমী বিঘ্যের পূর্বে (৩+৪)	(১১৫.১৫)	২৩.৬৮	১০০.৭৮	(১৭৯.৬০)	(২৭.৭০)
৬.	আর্থিক খরচ	০.০৮	২.৯০	১১২.৯৬	১৫৬.২০	৩৩০.৪৪
৭.	কার্যের পূর্বে সাধারণ বিঘয় থেকে লাভ/ক্ষতি (৫+৬)	(১১৫.২৬)	২০.৭৮	(১১.১৮)	(৩৩৫.৮০)	(২৬৫.৭১)
৮.	ব্যতিক্রমী বিঘয়	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
৯.	লাভ/ক্ষতি সাধারণ বিঘয়ে কার্যের পূর্বে (৭+৮)	(১১৫.২৬)	২০.৭৮	(১১.১৮)	(৩৩৫.৮০)	(২৬৫.৭১)
১০.	কার্যের পূর্বে সাধারণ বিঘয় থেকে লাভ/ক্ষতি (৯+১০)	(১১৫.২৬)	২০.৭৮	(১১.১৮)	(৩৩৫.৮০)	(২৬৫.৭১)
১১.	অতিরিক্ত বিঘয়সমূহ (নিট কর ব্যয় টাকায়)	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
১২.	সময়কালীন নিট লাভ/ক্ষতি (১১-১২)	(১১৫.২৬)	২০.৭৮	(১১.১৮)	(৩৩৫.৮০)	(২৬৫.৭১)
১৩.	আলাদা ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য (প্রান্তিক মূল্য ১০/- টাকায়)	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১
১৪.	সংরক্ষণ পুনর্মূল্যায়ন ব্যতিরিক্ত সংরক্ষণ পূর্ববর্তী হিসাব বছরের উদ্ভূত প্রদানসহ ১) শেয়ার প্রতি মূল্য (ব্যতিক্রমী বিঘ্যের সমূহের পূর্বে) (প্রতি শেয়ারে মূল্য ১০ টাকায়) (ব্যতিক্রমীকৃত নয়) (ক) মূল এবং মিশ্র ২) শেয়ার প্রতি মূল্য (ব্যতিক্রমী বিঘ্যের সমূহের পূর্বে) (ক) মূল এবং মিশ্র	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১
১৫.	সংরক্ষণ পুনর্মূল্যায়ন ব্যতিরিক্ত সংরক্ষণ পূর্ববর্তী হিসাব বছরের উদ্ভূত প্রদানসহ ১) শেয়ার প্রতি মূল্য (ব্যতিক্রমী বিঘ্যের সমূহের পূর্বে) (প্রতি শেয়ারে মূল্য ১০ টাকায়) (ব্যতিক্রমীকৃত নয়) (ক) মূল এবং মিশ্র ২) শেয়ার প্রতি মূল্য (ব্যতিক্রমী বিঘ্যের সমূহের পূর্বে) (ক) মূল এবং মিশ্র	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১
১৬.	সংরক্ষণ পুনর্মূল্যায়ন ব্যতিরিক্ত সংরক্ষণ পূর্ববর্তী হিসাব বছরের উদ্ভূত প্রদানসহ ১) শেয়ার প্রতি মূল্য (ব্যতিক্রমী বিঘ্যের সমূহের পূর্বে) (প্রতি শেয়ারে মূল্য ১০ টাকায়) (ব্যতিক্রমীকৃত নয়) (ক) মূল এবং মিশ্র ২) শেয়ার প্রতি মূল্য (ব্যতিক্রমী বিঘ্যের সমূহের পূর্বে) (ক) মূল এবং মিশ্র	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১
১৭.	সংরক্ষণ পুনর্মূল্যায়ন ব্যতিরিক্ত সংরক্ষণ পূর্ববর্তী হিসাব বছরের উদ্ভূত প্রদানসহ ১) শেয়ার প্রতি মূল্য (ব্যতিক্রমী বিঘ্যের সমূহের পূর্বে) (প্রতি শেয়ারে মূল্য ১০ টাকায়) (ব্যতিক্রমীকৃত নয়) (ক) মূল এবং মিশ্র ২) শেয়ার প্রতি মূল্য (ব্যতিক্রমী বিঘ্যের সমূহের পূর্বে) (ক) মূল এবং মিশ্র	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১	৩৪৬.৬১

অংশ-২

ক্রমিক সংখ্যা	বিবরণ	২০১৩-১৪	২০১২-১৩	২০১১-১২	২০১০-১১	২০০৯-১০
১.	শেয়ার হোল্ডারদের বিবরণী পারিশ্রমিক শেয়ার হোল্ডিং —শেয়ার সংখ্যা —অধিকৃত শেয়ারের শতাংশ	১৪৮৮৭১৮	১৪৮৮৭১৮	২৪৬২১৬	১৪৮৮৭১৮	২৪৬২১৬
২.	প্রয়োজন এবং প্রদেয় গ্রন্থ ক) জমাও/বন্ধকী খাতে —শেয়ার সংখ্যা —শেয়ারের শতাংশ (প্রয়োজিত ও প্রদেয় গ্রন্থ কর্তৃক অধিকৃত সমস্ত শেয়ারের শতাংশ হিসাবে) শেয়ার শতাংশ (কোম্পানির সম্পূর্ণ শেয়ার মালিকদের শতাংশ হিসাবে) খ) অবরুদ্ধ খাতে —শেয়ার সংখ্যা —শেয়ারের শতাংশ (প্রয়োজিত ও প্রদেয় গ্রন্থ কর্তৃক অধিকৃত সমস্ত শেয়ারের শতাংশ হিসাবে) শেয়ার শতাংশ (কোম্পানির সম্পূর্ণ শেয়ার মালিকদের শতাংশ হিসাবে)	৪৪৬.৬১	৪৪৬.৬১	৪৪৬.৬১	৪৪৬.৬১	৪৪৬.৬১
৩.	প্রয়োজন এবং প্রদেয় গ্রন্থ ক) জমাও/বন্ধকী খাতে —শেয়ার সংখ্যা —শেয়ারের শতাংশ (প্রয়োজিত ও প্রদেয় গ্রন্থ কর্তৃক অধিকৃত সমস্ত শেয়ারের শতাংশ হিসাবে) শেয়ার শতাংশ (কোম্পানির সম্পূর্ণ শেয়ার মালিকদের শতাংশ হিসাবে) খ) অবরুদ্ধ খাতে —শেয়ার সংখ্যা —শেয়ারের শতাংশ (প্রয়োজিত ও প্রদেয় গ্রন্থ কর্তৃক অধিকৃত সমস্ত শেয়ারের শতাংশ হিসাবে) শেয়ার শতাংশ (কোম্পানির সম্পূর্ণ শেয়ার মালিকদের শতাংশ হিসাবে)	৪৪৬.৬১	৪৪৬.৬১	৪৪৬.৬১	৪৪৬.৬১	৪৪৬.৬১
৪.	প্রয়োজন এবং প্রদেয় গ্রন্থ ক) জমাও/বন্ধকী খাতে —শেয়ার সংখ্যা —শেয়ারের শতাংশ (প্রয়োজিত ও প্রদেয় গ্রন্থ কর্তৃক অধিকৃত সমস্ত শেয়ারের শতাংশ হিসাবে) শেয়ার শতাংশ (কোম্পানির সম্পূর্ণ শেয়ার মালিকদের শতাংশ হিসাবে) খ) অবরুদ্ধ খাতে —শেয়ার সংখ্যা —শেয়ারের শতাংশ (প্রয়োজিত ও প্রদেয় গ্রন্থ কর্তৃক অধিকৃত সমস্ত শেয়ারের শতাংশ হিসাবে) শেয়ার শতাংশ (কোম্পানির সম্পূর্ণ শেয়ার মালিকদের শতাংশ হিসাবে)	৪৪৬.৬১	৪৪৬.৬১	৪৪৬.৬১	৪৪৬.৬১	৪৪৬.৬১

বিবরণ	২০১০-১১-২০১৩ সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস
১. বিনিয়োগকারীদের অভিযোগ বৈশেষিকের ক্ষেত্রে বকেয়া বৈশেষিক চলাকালীন গৃহীত বৈশেষিক চলাকালীন বহিষ্কৃত বৈশেষিকের শেষ বহিষ্কৃত	নেই নেই নেই নেই
সমাপ্ত বৈশেষিকের রাজস্ব, এবং নিয়োগিত মূলধনে একক এবং একত্রিত ফলাফল	(লক্ষ টাকায়)

ক্রমিক সংখ্যা	বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস (৩১.০৫.১৩) (নির্ধারিত)	পূর্ববর্তী বছরের সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস (৩১.১২.১২) (নির্ধারিত)	পূর্ববর্তী বছরের সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস (৩১.০৫.১২) (নির্ধারিত)	বছরের থেকে তারিখ পর্যন্ত চলতি সময় অর্থ (৩১.০৫.১৩) (নির্ধারিত)	পূর্ববর্তী বছরের চলতি সময় অর্থ (৩১.০৫.১২) (নির্ধারিত)
১.	কেন্দ্রীয় ব্যয়					
১)	নিয়োগের ব্যয়	২৭৮.২৪	২৭৮.২৪	৪৫৩.৭০	২০৮.৭৭	৪২০৯.৫৮
২)	ভাড়া	৪০.৭৫	৪০.৭৫	৪৪.১০	১৯৬.৬০	২১০.২০
৩)	মোট	২২২.৬৯	৩২০.২৫	৪৯৭.৮০	৪০৫.৩৭	৪৪২৫.৭৮
২.	কেন্দ্রীয় ফলাফল লাভ/ক্ষতি কর সুদের পূর্বে প্রতিটি ক্ষেত্রে					
১)	নিয়োগের ব্যয়	(-) ১১৭.৮২	(+) ১০৫.০৫	(-) ৩০৭.৭০	(-) ২২২.৬৯	(-) ১২০.০৭
২)	ভাড়া	(+) ৪০.৭৫	(+) ৪০.৭৫	(+) ৪৪.১০	(+) ১৯৬.৬০	(+) ২১০.২০
৩)	মোট	৭০.৭৫	১৪৫.৮০	১৪৫.৮০	১৭৩.৯১	১৯০.১৩
৪)	১. বাব : সুদ	(-) ০.০৮	(-) ২.৯০	(-) ১১২.৯৬	(-) ১৪৫.৩০	(-) ৩৯৫.৫৪
৫)	২. অধিষ্টি ব্যয়					
৬)	ক. সাধারণ প্রশাসনিক খরচ	৩২.৬৬	৮৪.৭৬	১২.৭৭	১০৫.৭১	১২২.৬২
৭)	খ. অন্যান্য ব্যয়	১.০৫	৬.১৪	১০০.৭৮	১০৫.৭১	১০৫.৭১
৮)	মোট	৩৩.৭১	৯০.৯০	১১৩.৭৫	২১১.৬২	২২৮.৩৩
৯)	নিট অধিষ্টি ব্যয়/আয় (-) লাভ ক্ষতি সাধারণ বিঘ্যের পূর্বে	(+) ৩৭.৬৭	(+) ১০২.৬০	(+) ১৩২.৯০	(+) ১৭৫.২১	(+) ১৬৫.০০
১০)	নিয়োগিক মূলধন					
১১)	ক. নিয়োগ কার্যের	৪০৫.০০	৪৮২.১৬	৪০২.২০	৪০৫.০০	৭৪৪.০০
১২)	খ. ভাড়া	(১০৫.৩৮)	(৪০.৭৫)	(৪৪.১০)	(১৭৬.৬০)	(২১০.২০)
১৩)	মোট	২৯৯.৬২	৪৪১.৪১	৩৫৮.১০	২২৮.৪০	৫৩৩.৮০

৩১ মার্চ, ২০১৩ সম্পূর্ণ ও দায়ের একক/একত্রিত বিবরণী (লক্ষ টাকায়)

ক্রমিক সংখ্যা	বিবরণ	চলতি তারিখ পর্যন্ত (৩১.০৫.১৩) অনির্ধারিত	পূর্ববর্তী বছরের পর্যন্ত (৩১.০৫.১২) নির্ধারিত
ক	ইকুইটি ও দায়		
১.	শেয়ারহোল্ডারদের তবিল		
১)	ক) মূলধন	৩৫৬.৬২	৩৫৬.৬১
২)	খ) সংরক্ষণ এবং উদ্ধৃত	১৭.৫১	৩৫১.৪৯
৩)	গ) ওয়াবন্ড পূহীত অর্থ	০.০০	০.০০
৪)	মোট শেয়ার হোল্ডার তবিল	৩৭৪.১৩	৭০৮.১০
২.	অ-চলতি দায়		
১)	ক) দীর্ঘ মেয়াদী ঋণ	৩০০.০০	৩০১.৭০
২)	খ) বিলম্বিত কর দায় (নিট)	১০.৫২	১০.৫০
৩)	গ) অন্যান্য চলতি দায়	০.০০	০.০০
৪)	ঘ) দীর্ঘ মেয়াদী সংস্থান	৫১.৫৪	৫১.৫৬
৫)	মোট চলতি দায়	৩৬২.০৬	৩৬৩.৭৬
৩.	চলতি দায়		
১)	ক) ঋণ মেয়াদী ধার	৪৮৩.৫২	৪৮৩.৫১
২)	খ) ব্যবসায় প্রদেয়	২৭৯.৭২	২৭৯.৭২
৩)	গ) অন্যান্য চলতি দায়	৬৭.৭২	৬৭.৭২
৪)	ঘ) ঋণ মেয়াদী সংস্থান	৮.২৫	৮.২৫
৫)	মোট অ-চলতি দায়	৮৬৯.২১	৮৬৯.২১
৬)	মোট ইকুইটি ও দায়	১২৪৩.১৩	১২৪৩.১৩
৭.	সম্পদ		
১)	অ-চলতি সম্পদ		
১)	ক) স্থায়ী সম্পদ	৭৪৫.৭১	৮২০.২৭
২)	খ) সুনাম	০.০০	০.০০
৩)	গ) অ-চলতি বিনিয়োগ	০.০৮	০.০৮
৪)	ঘ) বিলম্বিত কর সম্পদ (নিট)	০.০০	০.০০
৫)	জ) দীর্ঘ মেয়াদী ঋণ এবং অগ্রিম	৩৬২.২০	৩৬২.২০
৬)	ড) অন্যান্য অ-চলতি সম্পদ	০.০০	০.০০
৭)	মোট অ-চলতি সম্পদ	১১০৮.০১	১১৪২.৫৫
২.)	চলতি সম্পদ		
১)	ক) চলতি বিনিয়োগ	০.০০	০.০০
২)	খ) উদ্ভাবনী	২০১.৬৩	২১৪.৭৪
৩)	গ) ব্যবসায় জমা	২৮০০.৭৯	৪৪৫১.১৬
৪)	ঘ) নগদ এবং ব্যাল্যান্স	১২৬.৪৫	২০৭.৮৯
৫)	জ) ঋণ মেয়াদী ঋণ এবং অগ্রিম	৩১৯৪.৬১	৩৫১৬.৮২
৬)	চ) লাভ/ক্ষতি বিবরণীতে অর্থের জের	২২৫.৭২	০.০০
৭)	ছ) অন্যান্য চলতি সম্পদ	৭০.৫০	৬৪.৫০
৮)	মোট চলতি সম্পদ	৬৩২৬.৮০	৬৩৫৬.১৯
৯)	মোট সম্পদ	১২৪৩.১৩	১২৪৩.১৩

প্রতিঃ

১) ১৭ মে, ২০১৩ সমাপ্ত বৈশেষিকের আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি কোম্পানির নিরীক্ষকদ্বারা সংক্ষিপ্তরূপে পর্যালোচিত।

২) পূর্বসময়কালীন ডিরেক্টরের ভাড়া ১ মে, ২০১২ থেকে ১৫.৯৪ লক্ষ টাকা প্রদান করা হবে এ ব্যাপারে কেন্দ্রীয় সরকারের অনুমোদন পাওয়া গেছে।

৩) চলতি বৈশেষিকের (জানুয়ারি ২০১৩ থেকে মার্চ ২০১৩ পর্যন্ত) বৈশেষিকের ব্যাপারে ঋণ বাবদ মূল ৭.৪৪ লক্ষ টাকা দেখানো হয়নি। এই পরিবর্তন চলতি বৈশেষিকের কার্যকর ফলাফলের অন্তর্ভুক্তি প্রভাবিত করবে।

৪) শেষ বৈশেষিকের জেরের অর্থাৎ নিরীক্ষিত অর্থের পুরো আর্থিক বছরের এবং বছর থেকে তারিখ পর্যন্ত তৃতীয় বৈশেষিকের আর্থিক বছরের নিরীক্ষিত হয়েছে।

৫) পূর্ববর্তী বছরের/বৈশেষিকের অর্থের/নিরীক্ষিত প্রয়োজনানুসারে পুনর্সজ্জিত/পুনর্মুদ্রিত করা হয়েছে।

বোর্ডের আদেশানুসারে
সেন্টার ইনফ্রা প্রোজেক্টস লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে
পি কে লালা
(সিইও এবং ডিরেক্টর)

তারিখ : ১৭-০৫-২০১৩
স্থান : কলকাতা

ECONOMY 3

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD.

[FORMERLY KNOWN AS CCAP LTD.]

REGD OFFICE : DN-1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091

Part I - Financial Result for the year ended 31st March, 2013

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in lacs)				
		3 months ended (31/03/2013) (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended (31/12/2012) (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31/03/2012) (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for current period ended (31/03/2013) (Audited)	Year to date figures for previous period ended (31/03/2012) (Audited)
1.	Income from operations					
a)	Net Sales / Income from operations	222.69	323.25	5586.49	1105.40	6125.77
b)	Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	4.57	0.00	26.19
	Total income from operations (net)	222.69	323.25	5591.06	1,105.40	6,151.96
2.	Expenses					
a)	Cost of material consumed	129.10	77.13	156.47	411.69	285.97
b)	Changes in inventories of work-in-progress	(0.38)	(8.51)	(67.04)	(2.26)	(54.79)
c)	Employee Benefit Expense	15.83	30.68	5.29	111.99	143.33
d)	Depreciation & amortisation expense	17.18	18.06	21.02	70.92	82.85
e)	General & Administrative Expenses	25.13	84.76	12.77	168.71	122.62
f)	Payment to Sub-Contractors	141.70	76.27	5355.51	458.53	5499.24
g)	Other Expenses	10.36	27.32	103.26	80.35	109.84
	Total Expenses	338.92	305.71	5587.28	1299.93	6189.06
3.	Profit / Loss from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items [1-2]	(116.23)	17.54	3.78	(194.53)	(37.10)
4.	Other Income	1.05	6.14	103.78	14.91	164.93
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional activities [3+4]	(115.18)	23.68	107.56	(179.62)	127.83
6.	Finance cost	0.08	2.93	112.96	156.20	393.54
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items [5-6]	(115.26)	20.75	(5.40)	(335.82)	(265.71)
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax [7+8]	(115.26)	20.75	(5.40)	(335.82)	(265.71)
10.	Tax Expense/ Deferred Tax	(0.40)	(2.51)	(0.54)	(2.91)	(9.79)
11.	Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax [9-10]	(114.86)	23.26	(4.86)	(332.91)	(255.92)
12.	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs. lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [11-12]	(114.86)	23.26	(4.86)	(332.91)	(255.92)
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated) Rs. 10/- each	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61	356.61
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				(11.58)	321.34
16.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):					
	Basic & Diluted	(3.22)	0.65	(0.13)	(9.32)	(7.17)
17.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):					
	Basic & Diluted	(3.22)	0.65	(0.13)	(9.32)	(7.17)

Part II

PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING		Year Ended 31st March, 2013				
1	Public Shareholding					
	- No. of Shares	1588718	1588718	2462516	1588718	2462516
	- Percentage (%) of shareholding	44.50%	44.50%	68.97%	44.50%	68.97%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
(a)	Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	1071048	1071048	770,622	1071048	770,622
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	54.05%	54.05%	69.57%	54.05%	69.57%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	30.00%	30.00%	21.59%	30.00%	21.59%
(b)	Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	910395	910395	337,023	910395	337,023
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	45.95%	45.95%	30.43%	45.95%	30.43%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	25.50%	25.50%	9.44%	25.50%	9.44%

Particulars	Year Ended 31st March, 2013
B. INVESTORS COMPLAINT	
Pending at the beginning of the Quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

Segment-wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed along with the quarterly results (₹ in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended (31/03/2013)	Preceding 3 months ended (31/12/2012)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31/03/2012)	Year to date figures for current period ended (31/03/2013)	Year to date figures for previous period ended (31/03/2012)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Segment Revenues :					
a)	Construction Activities	178.94	271.82	5510.75	908.77	5909.58
b)	Rental	43.75	51.43	54.13	196.63	216.20
	Total	222.69	323.25	5564.88	1105.40	6125.78
	Less : Inter segment revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	222.69	323.25	5564.88	1105.40	6125.78
2.	Segment Results					
	[Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax & Interest from each segment] :					
a)	Construction Activities	(-) 117.82	(+) 55.04	(-) 33.72	(-) 222.45	(-) 120.37
b)	Rental	(+) 41.25	(+) 47.26	(+) 50.27	(+) 181.63	(+) 205.89
	Total (-)	76.57	(+) 102.30	(+) 16.55	(-) 40.82	(+) 85.52
	Less :					
i)	Interest	(-) 0.08	(-) 2.93	(-) 112.96	(-) 156.20	(-) 393.54
ii)	Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income					
a)	General & Administrative Expenses	39.66	84.76	12.77	153.71	122.62
b)	Other Income	1.05	6.14	103.78	14.91	164.93
	Net unallocable expenditure (+) / income (-)	(+) 38.61	(+) 78.62	(-) 91.01	(+) 138.80	(-) 42.31
	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Taxation	(-) 115.26	(+) 20.75	(-) 5.40	(-) 335.82	(-) 265.71
3.	Capital Employed					
a)	Construction Activities	538.03	889.16	502.20	538.03	744.05
b)	Rental	(163.89)	(403.65)	205.90	(163.89)	(35.95)
	Total	374.14	485.51	708.10	374.14	708.10

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS AT 31 ST MARCH 2013

PARTICULARS		As at current year end (31/03/2013) (Audited)	As at previous year end (31/03/2012) (Audited)
A	EQUITY & LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholder's funds		
a]	Share Capital	356.62	356.61
b]	Reserves & Surplus	17.51	351.49
d]	Money received against share warrants	0.00	0.00
	Sub-total- Shareholder's funds	374.13	708.10
2	Non Current Liabilities		
a]	Long-term borrowings	330.33	331.73
b]	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	10.59	13.50
c]	Other long term liabilities	0.00	0.00
d]	Long term provisions	51.54	51.54
	Sub-total- Non current liabilities	392.46	396.77
3	Current Liabilities		
a]	Short-term borrowings	4883.52	4831.21
b]	Trade Payables	1200.00	2797.22
c]	Other current liabilities	678.72	744.07
d]	Short term provisions	8.95	8.95
	Sub-total-Current liabilities	6771.19	8381.45
	TOTAL- EQUITY & LIABILITIES	7537.780.00	9486.32
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-current assets		
a]	Fixed Assets	745.71	820.97
b]	Goodwill on consolidation	0.00	0.00
c]	Non-current investments	0.04	0.04
d]	Deferred Tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
e]	Long term loans & advances	398.20	310.12
f]	Other non current assets	0.00	0.00
	Sub-total- Non Current Assets	1143.95	1131.13
2	Current Assets		
a]	Current investments	0.00	0.00
b]	Inventories	201.63	214.74
c]	Trade receivables	2800.79	4451.16
d]	Cash & cash equivalents	126.45	207.89
e]	Short-term loans & advances	3194.61	3416.82
f]	Debit balance in profit & loss statement	0.00	0.00
g]	Other current assets	70.35	64.58
	Sub-total-Current Assets	6393.83	8355.19
	TOTAL- ASSETS	7537.780.00	9486.32

Notes :

- The above audited financial results were approved by the Board Of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 17th May 2013.
- Payment of remuneration to Whole time Director from 1st May 2012 amounting to Rs. 15.94 lacs is subject to Central Government's approval.
- The Company has not charged any Interest on Bank Borrowing in this quarter (January 2013 to March 2013) amounting to Rs.73.44 Lacs in view of ongoing restructuring process with the bank. Such change in the basis of accounting has had consequential effect on Operating Result for the quarter.
- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year.
- Previous years / period's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged where necessary.

By order of the Board
For Shelter Infra Projects Limited
P.K.Lala
(CEO & Director)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 17th May, 2013